
Heart-

CI)eering

4i^oAL BtvAi..

FOR USE IN

Evangelistic

and Young- People's

Meetings, Sunday Scnools, etc

3ongs

BY

CHABLES J. BUTLER

PHILADELPHIA

JOHN J. HOOD, 1024 Arch Street

COPYRIGHT 1899, By JOHN J. HOOD

Price, JO cents per copy ; if by mail add 2 cents each





Heart Cheering Songs

Jitmntft tfte iFountatn.
Rev, Johnson Oatman, Jr. Arranged by J. J. H.

•4— a
1. There is in the house of Da - vid
2. For the heal - ing of the na- tions

3. " Tho' your sins may be as scar- let,"

4. When I reach the streets of glo - ry,

1^-

A-sii f^

A fountain deep and wide,
'Twas o- pened by our Lord,
Come to the fountain's flow;

"With all the blood-vrash'd throng,

-0—-—p •- -j

—

H :&

And it flows from Calv'ry's mountain, Where Christ was cru - ci - fied.

Millions who have tried the fountain Thro' grace have been restored.

Tho' they may be red like crimson, I'll make them white as snow."
I will gaze on Christ the fountain. While loud - er swells the song.

-r^ ^ ^. i"^ I
I

>^i=^ i^EES:
EE: m

CHORUS.
-g^r

There is glo - ry in my soul, And my hal - le - lu - jahs roll,

^S=S5^ zz:z2?r7zzrE
'iEP^^!^^
tt:

:=?s^:^

•» -f
m̂

For I've been be- neath the fountain, And the blood hath made me whole.

^ Copyright 1899, bj John J. Hood. [

ir=j^0^t—f^—t



m asrofee mfi fl^tnvt ot Stout*
C. J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

1. Oh, what love Christ showed for me
2. Oft on wings of faith I soar

3. Why, oh, why did Jc - sus die,

4. Here and in my home a - bove
-m-

In his death on Cal - va - ry

;

Where in blood my sins he bore,

Die for one so vile as I?

I will praise him for his love

;

Love like his was nev - er known, Oh, it broke my heart of

Where for all the world was shown Love that broke my heart of

'Twas his love, his love a - lone. Love that broke my heart of

Love thatljrought him from his throne, Love that broke my heart of

m
I

stone,

stone,

stone,

stone.

tzzit: :t=t

CHOllUS.
_^—N--_j-

Je - sus' love, his love to He displayed on Cal- va-ry;

I

:q:

Nev - er love like his was known,

PP,ii
Oh, it broke my heart of stone.

iHS
Copjright, 1399, by John J, Uood.



SCfttnfefnfl of y^tomt.

Rev. Johnson Oatman, Jr. J. Howard Entwisle.

-^—S—•—2—^ »—^—•—*—#---L#—#—-

—

#-!-?
i

—

0—J--JL
1- !> f • -• •IPS-.*:

1. In that fair cit - y, over life's sea, There is a mausiou waiting for me;

2. Father and mother gone to that shore, Home of my childhood open no more;

3. Brother and sister dwell in that land, Dear little rosebuds pluck'd from my hand

;

4. O- ver the. river soon I will glide, With the dear Saviour close to my side;

fcis; :^_^_^-

0— —•— I •—r* 1

•»—#

—

— »—[-»—»—»

—

»-~

\j --J
I 1/ I

•-#—i—#—^ T-"-

So on God's footstool tho' I may roam, All of the way I'm thinking of home.

Are they not watching over the foam, Waiting, while I am thinking of home?
Are not my lov'd ones beckoning come. Oh,do they know I'm thinking of home ?

But till I reach that city's bright dome, I shall be always thinking of home.

J 0^0^0^^ 1^L_0 ! tf^jfl
ilfc

•_#_,*_i r—^—g 1 ^—r#—•—r--«---r

CHORUS.
!> \ I

=]=*=
-^-X

t^ 1/
I

Thinking of home, yes, thinking of home, Beautiful home, my heavenly home;

fci
-Lh—-i-r-— I-

, ' •-

ol
1 1-—I H-r-A—V—r^ r «. ...—c— r——v—-N 1 w-

s=M=i!=2::£3=E;=lz:8=JiiiESr:S=:E3==S=E5=iTztzzH-vEE^

Tho' from its portals long I may roam, All of the way I'm thinking of home.

^
^—n-

-0- -0- -•-. gt

,

W- ^ -___^pL ^ K _
1

_(
1

. F-- -
fzii I u=£^P=^fS=P-5Eg±=f—r4JF
u u u I

Copjrijht, 1899, by J. flow.-trd Entwisle.



^tm& ^vomimti JWe a f^ome.
H. LUTTON.

"6—r~j
j;^—fv^r1—-^-~r-H—^-f1

J NO. R. SWENEY.

fe-^^-^'-*'*-
-* 5 * * * •, -^—^^-.-*^
# * ^ J J J S S S * S

1. There's a place in heav'n pre - pared for me, When the toils of this

2. In my Fa- ther's home are mansions bright, Je- sus says it and I

3. Ma- ny dear ones we lov'd are be - fore the throne, In that happy, hap- py
4. In that home a - hove, be - youd theskies,Soon from sickness,pain and

i_x. "^ J J « '« « F P • r' ,^ i ^ .m. '^ '^ ^ • '^

V—h-^l—R—h—
i~

"'
rr' ;

1 1

" '\j
'

'j
_[_—[___^—^_r- :r^=:r=?^i=5_

|- 9 4- 'J i^' .,

\- y -
fc'

-1 ^- 1^
l^ U' u^ 1^ •

W 1 1
1 V ^ 1 p r 1 11 J J 1 r

"itrk 1
1

1 ^1 I ' !rm i^ J J A ' 1 m € «< # *, II * d - -^ \
v^y *• s % . i 'm * * ___* J 2 J ._

life

know
home
death

are o'er; Where the saints, rob'd in white, shall for- ev - er be,

'tis true; There's a home for me, in that land of light,

on high; I shall walk with them thro' the streets of gold,

I'll be, There with Je - sus to reign for - ev - er- more,

CV ^:
1

^ ' m m

^':^=r-
m 1

1
1

1

^—
' 1 .

"^

—

\ 1 i

r ^ '
' \ )

J J <j \ '
\

\-[?
\r . r J J \ > J \ -^ -^ ' !

1
T

1

CHORUS,

tl^Jf
f-

^1^

Singing prais - es for- ev - er - more.
Brother, sis - ter, there is one for you.
I shall wear a star- ry crown by and by.

Through - out all e - ter - ni - ty.

.0. A ^ ^ .«.*,«..#.

U 1/

Je- sus promis'd me a

•^ T—- ^w- ^m -^ -^ ^r- a a -^ • ^ »

-^—r"i—^—'

—

-.—

s

-^

W^

home o - ver there, Je- sus promis'd me a home o - ver there; No more
^ 4SL* ^» ^ ^ , /:^

\
1

—

'—'—ri5>- \— '

—

-^—^ -^- lEE:
-y- :eeee

-^ N 1 -h—\

—pH î-j- ^=i*^=^==5^=f
i-t^-%^%-i m

sickness, sorrow, pain or death, Je- sus promis'd me a home o- ver there*

V^=X- :t=zt ^=Ea^iifczt
Copyright, 1898, by Jno. R. Sweney.

t;
^

-^ '

^ ^ g-1—tr-S^-



©fjri0t, tije jfaitt^t of tijc iFair, o

C. J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

-^T-^ ^T^-J -I—\-—Hs-F-i—«--—•—

—

pnT^ —^- ^n
1. Tho' the world may see dj beauty In the low - ly Naz - a- rene,

2. Some esteem the Saviour lij^htly, 0th- ers scorn his ho - ly name,

3. How could I but love him fondly Who such love to me has shown?
4. Tho' his face was mark'd with sadness, While he walk'd this vale below,

-m 1 «-T—-A-f—I ^—s^ —\—
n*_Ji—* c* *__j-^_j_c^

Yet to me his face is love- ly. None like him hath mortal seen.

I a - dore the King of glo - ry, Who hath borne my sin and shame.

Earth to me has seem'd far brighter Since this precious friend I've known.

Yet his smile brought joy and gladness Unto hearts once filled with woe.

-P ^

I
1/'

^

CHORUS.

I

Yes, his face to me is love- ly, Beamingbright with love divine;

Of his love I'm all nn- worthy, Yet this precious friend is mine.

—0--—#—H 1 *''~p~r*"—*~^—p''~g ~rj
*~"~*

Copyright, 1890, b; John J. fiood.



©n to WittotSi.
J. Howard Entwisle.

1. Harkl hark, the trumpet sounding, Rise at the break of day,
2. March- ing like valiant sol - diers, Stead - y our steps and true,

3. Then shall the path be bright - er, No more by care oppress'd,
^

IS« :^

r
i 3E3EEr

i=t ^^ m̂
On to the front where sin is abounding. Forward, the call o - bey;

Faith in our Leader, no thought of danger. Fear and alarm, a-dieu;
Firm in our purpose, true in our motives, Hop- ing for what is best;

Put on the gos - pel ar - mor, Go forth in faith to con - quer,

On, tho' the world oppress thee, On, tho' the foe dis- tress thee,

Trusting the King of glo - ry, Tell- ing the old, old sto - ry,

9«F^
-»—»-

-i?--» :^
:sL

:&.T:ibrfS; ^-if^-#
V

Hear,hear the Captain's words inspiring, On, soldiers, on to the fray.

Steadfast and firm,keep moving on till Fair Canaan's land stands in view.
Waiting the Master's call to en- ter In- to the ha- ven of rest.

Forward, then, with banners waving high. Forward, as we shout the battle-cry.

2^ t:

F=F=I
*-^-

Copjrieht, u fVT\\?, by J. Howard Entwisle.



©n to S^tCtOrfi.—CONCLUDED.

3^;=^12 I^-i:-w—w £ 22:

S
Onward in the conflict, hop- inj;, trusting, On to vie • to - ry!

tzt
I

I I^^-
-^-t

Jesse P. Tompkins.

ilt^tng abater.
Jno. R. Swbnbt.

I
^ N--+-

-i^ -0- -«•

1. Bless- ed words that with me dwell, Sweetly spoken at the well,

2 Bless- ed words, in sweet re - frain, Drink and nev- er thirst a - gain,
3. Gushing streams that nev- er cease, Bringino; ec - sta - cy and peace,

pi|3E5
I I

13C=l2. -<5^' =Ff

f=F±|

:| t=1:
J:; -«-

Where our Saviour sat one
Wa - ter from the fount of

Thro' the vale of tears and

! fi—, _• fi #.

• 1

1

1—
I I

day, Resting, wea- ry by the way,
love, From the crystal streams a- bove.
woe. Healing streams that ev- er flow.

Spring - - ing up
Springing up, yes, springing

* ' —7^
to ev - er - last - ing life."

^ £: -fi?_

i
y # 0.

I I I

-ft-—^.

I I I

r^Copyright, 1898, by Jno. E. Sweney.



8 Soon £ St)aU UnotD.

C. J. B. ChAS. J. BUTLBR.

i
g=5#33 -A—.1-

1. I do not know why trials se - vere Be - set me on the way,

2. I do not know, when I would do That which is good and right,

3. I do not know why oft 'round me My hopes all bro- ken lie,

4. I do not know why friends so dear Death's hand from me hath torn,

m
A—

m
^-

And why dark clouds so oft ap - pear To hide the li<;ht of day.

Why e - vil oft is pres- ent too, And there displays its might.

And earth- ly treasures oft I see So quick - ly from me fly.

Why they're not left my heart to cheer. Why I've their loss to mourn.

m -I—I—^~~j"^f F

CHORUS.

But I shall know, shall know some day. When from earth's scenes I pass away;

Yes, Christ will make it plain to me, When I his face in glo - ry see.

t=^ t^} ini

f=^ ^ m
Copyright, 1897. bj John J. Hood.



Ef)t ejlaJJ ?^ome::ffiat|iecCnfi. 9
Ada Blenkhokn.

n - 1-1 iL

J. Howard Entwislh.

y 1 7. A N . b -
1 - K ^ • 1" N Si i: i N ^

iVbl-. * 1
^ -N -C-^ 1 iS • ^1 1 is

m^^-^-^i-i- a * m '« • ^ » A ' iti ,

* 0, ^ ^ * m*_ 9 f- _ * J • 0^ 2:. ^ J.J 2 f . f

1. By and by I know there'll be, by the shining crystal sea, Such a
2. Friend with friend again will meet, the welcome will be sweet, At the
3. Christ the Lamb shall be our light, we shall walk with him in white, At the
4. There's an in - vi - ta- tion free, and it comes to you and me, To the
5. Praise the Lord I I'm go- ing too, now by faith the scene I view, At the

r ^ r " •
1

i

1 ' 1 1 II
^^., P 4- W • m '* • p W • W ^ * V W • W p • W W U • !•^ h\-. 'i 5 1

<j \ [> i
1 J 1 \ J I J , 1 J

t v\y A ^ ^ -L _M_L _fi_4- V if -L^—^ |>—rf_U L—^ ,-

glad home-gath'ring by and by; When we walk the golden strand in that
glad home-gath'ring by and by; We shall meet to part no more on that
glad home-gath'ring by and by; He will wipe a- way our tears, he will

glad home-gath'ring by and by; Who- so - ev - er will may share in the
glad home-gath'ring by and by; By his grace and mer- cy free, with the

#•,•*- •-•-

bright and blessed land. At the glad home-gath'ring bj' and by. There will be a
fair and blissful shore, At the glad home-gath'ring by and by.

banish all our fears, Atthegladhome-gath'ringby and by.

joyful meeting there, At the glad home-gath'ring by and by.

ransomed I will be, At the glad home-gath'ring by and by.

-R—b

—

r-^—fc--^—^-^ ^—^r-l 1—

J

W-^—!^-^

—

^ i: r

tr -I i-^iy -^—*—•-'—«-^«—•

—

•^i^0'-0-9'-0-%—m^V-^
. r

!;lad home-gath'ring by and b3',There will be a ulad home-gath'ring by and by; When

-V—j 0-'-^9^ (

Lordsliall bid us come to his bright, celestial home, To the glad home-gath'ring by^ -^ -fl'-^ ^ ^ [and by.

Copyright. 1699, bj J. Howard Entwisle.
\j ^ \ I J C \J VCopyright, 1699, bj J. Howard Entwisle

Heart Cheering Sonqs—

B



10 Sbomttt)ins S&ovt ot 3tBVi^*

-p-^-w^
MZEir

Jno. R. Swewby.

-^—

J=S=^
1. Soraethiug more of Je - sus, I must learn to - day, Something more of

2. Something more of Je - sus, When his word I read, Something more of
3. Something more of Je - sus, As his work I do. Something more of

^
^-:

v-=:t itiL3:±E|i;F^-

-^':-i^J-t
Je - sus, Walking in his way; Something more of his life be- low,
Je - sus, For my present need; Something more of his care for me,
Je - sus, Of his help so true; Something more of his mighty power,

m.

More of his journeys to and fro. Wonder- ful blessings to bestow,
More of his ris - en life I'd see, Love so e- ter- nal, warm and free.

Cleansing and keeping ev - 'ry hour, More of his joy thro' sun and show'r,

V—t'—t^
V—V—tt

CHORUS.

m—#—#—S—^^-T-r-" ^
Something more to - day. Something more than I've learn'd before,More of thy-

T^
\—I/-;/—l^J;z=Tf

-y

—

:j—i^

-•-^#-?-
0-^-tP-

-N—K—N-

-*

—

m ' ^—•-
-0-^-0-^ L
"^

self, I pray; Moreof thy love, blessed Friend above, Something more to-day.

:i==|==r=Tio::fe=rfz:^?z=i:
gz:?=:f--:|i43Tu^_L

Ij
|j (^ ^ ^ Copyright, 1899, bj Jno. R. Swenej. n



fWfi f«ottier*0 iFace. 11

When a lad, just after the death of my mother, in company with some "^ay companions, I strayed
into a gilded saloon ; I had only been there a short time when I seemed to see the face of my mother,
and the thought came to me, what would she think if she saw me here ? 1 quickly resolved to leave
the place, and soon found my way to the house of prayer, and sought and found my mother's God.

C. J. B. Chas. J. Butler.
With great expression.

I I ^

—^-

On mem'ries wall1. On mem'ries wall engrav - en stands
2. The clouds from sorrow's drear- y night,

3. I saw her face in death grow cold,

4. When in the haunts of sin I strayed, Lo! mother's face was there

;

5. Some day within yon gates of gold, Thro' grace my feet shall stand :

My mother's precious face;

Oft o'er her face would drift

;

I saw it laid a - way

;

f- m 111
Time's rude and ev - er bus - y hands, Naught from it can e - rase.

But faith, which shone so clear and bright. Those sa - ble clouds would lift.

But yet me- thinks I still be - hold. That same sweet face to- day.
That look made gild - ed pleasures fade, I sought the house of pray'r.

There mother's face I will be - hold, A - mid theblood-wash'd band.

It

:r=i
:t==

-p.

•i^-

r-
:t: m

CHOUUS.

My mother's face, her precious face.

-#-

'ry lives to - day

;

P ^--^--zz^-
^h^ firSalPJ

Time's hand some pictures may e - rase, Her face ne'er fades a -way.

:t==t=;

1- iv 5—L)

:t=:

Copyright, 1894, 1897, by John J. Hood. |

»- g



12 Et)t iFrtetiO 2|ou ^etU.
Ida Scott Taylor. J. Howard Entwislb.

._is—^- -h— N-

_l ^ L^ 5 —-^ H 1-

t—i=F^—^—^—^—^—S—;—

4

jv-in g
1. There is no one like the Saviour, with his love so true, He is

2. There is no one like the Saviour when the heart is sad, He will

3. There is no one like the Saviour, for he knows each heart, And his

full of ten- der pit- y as he calls for you; Oh, believe him and re-

comfort and sustain you, he will make you glad; When life's morrow glooms with
sym- pathy so read- y will its peace impart; Come be- fore him and a-

9-* 4=4: V—V—V-
5EiE r: ^ V

—

-^+^ lit

ceive him as you hear him plead. For this dear and loving Saviour is the
sorrow, and your faith grows dim, You can tell the loving Saviour of your
dore him, make his love your creed, For this dear and loving Saviour is the

9^S t
V—V- t=?=t: _>—^-

CHORUS.
I I

!^ ^ t^ ^

tE^E^

t=ZM^i=iEt±
.0 1_

.0— —0.

'J J 'J

r-

Friend you need. He's the Friend you need all the way,
need of him.

Friend you need. ^ ^ ^ aU^tl^>^y.

" -# s—-__*-•_#—^tr^

—

m m •.
-^ -^ >— -^ -^

He's the

*
^"i—

*

^5—^—
=T^^'-

Friend you need ev'ry day;

—^—S-f—sr^— s:—N—f*»—s—^ TT—

I

\M—N—s—N—P
1

—-!^ 1—-U4-

ev- 'ry day

Oh, believe him and receive him as you
^

11
\ \J Z> \ ]J ]J

Copyright, 1899, bj J. Howard EntwifU



^t)t jftitnU ^OU lateJJ*—CONCLUDED. 13

:t?=z^

N 1^ S

-0 0-
iE^s: i

hear him plead, For this dear and loviug Saviour is the Frieud you need

* 3 0-&m f--'-

u
=:!=--

It

C. J. B.

;-^: t=f^

p u l^ p

Sag, f®Do'0 ^our ^tlot*
c

^1
Chas. J. Butler.

* I^

1. O brother, on life's treach'rous sea, Say, who's the pi- lot guiding thee ?

2. All who'vebeen wreck 'd on sin'sdark strand, Refus'd the guidance of his hand,
3. This Pilot from yon heav'nly shore Our lov'd ones guided safe- ly o'er;

0-1-^—^

'£
-:J-

iz

r^=^=s=^4—iN

t

J—.-1
22:

:^—#r^
i^—*-

Christ Je- sus' sure, un- err- ing hand A- lone can bring you safe to land.

And 'mid the breakers' aw- ful roar They sank, yes, sank to rise no more.
With him we shall the billows breast. And en - ter safe the port of rest.

/7^

9L-t S3:

F W ^ F f- W- 0- • —I p» W r

|
1 i9 0^—0 ^-^ » W P -I f

CHORUS.

:??p

Ac-cept this Pi- lot then to-day, Wreck'd yon will be if you de - lay;

^M^^^^^^^^^
^^s=

4—i.

Christ knows the way to Canaan's shore. None else can take you safely o'er.

Copyright, 1899, b; John J. Hood.



14 ^Cfifjer (ffirounO.

Rev. Johnson Oatman, Jr. Chas. H. Gabriel.

tBS.
^Jl: A: —1—I

—

^-

-A—V-r
:5=i:

-i=^i

1. I'm pressing ou the upward way, New heights I'm gaining ev'ry day.;

2 My heart has no de- sire to stay Where doubts arise and fears dismay;

3. I want to live above the world, Tho' Satan's darts at me are hurl'd;

4. I want to scale the utmost height, And catch a gleam of glo- ry bright;

-^—#—#—

•

^—W
t=t

.0.'—0-& -#--

I ±:=t m
u l- I

Still praying as I onward bound, " Lord, plant my feet on higher ground."

Tho' some may dwell where these abound,My pray 'r,my aim is higher ground.

For faith has caught the joyful sound, The song of saints on higher ground.

But still I'll pray till heav'n I've found, " Lord, lead me on to higher ground."

fe
CHORUS.

I ^—V—^—pj___-| ^ 4_^—

I

^ j\, 1 1\_,—

I

_

-0- -0-

w
Lord, lift me up and let ms stand, By faith, on heaven's ta - ble-land

^ r ^^ -0-' -0. J" ^ . • ^ - :^ ^ -^ n-

H^_4V__^. -A—V.

—L^_i_^

—

—,=rjz^izaz_*—|-iji—-I—«—-J

—

lT ' -

A higher plane than I have found. Lord, plant my feet on higher ground.



2l2lttti 3lt0U0. 15

Rev. D. W. Gordon.

:^-:>-

Jno. R. Sweney.

1. When from the scenes of earth we rise, To find our home beyond the skies,

2. The storms of life will all be o'er, Our souls be tempest-toss'd no more,

3. Redeemed from sin and saved by grace, We shall behold his blessed face,

4. With him in glo - ry e'er to stay, Where founts of living waters play,

m
H 1 1- H Ll__ _). 1 1_

t=S:it&1
—#-

.^—

N

^. r-r^4 \-

I

What visions then shall greet our eyes, When we shall be with Je - sus I

When we have reach'd the golden shore. For we shall be with Je - sus.

The wonders of his love to trace. As we shall be with Je - sus.

And sorrow's tears are wiped a- way, For- ev - er - more with Je - sus.

CHORUS.

c ^—M

—

^—Li::. ^—iL—^—L 9—L.p iizn

I I ».Ni l^l|^^l
^-Es^£3ESE5E5E5:-:SEEJE^3r^EFSE

To be with Je - sus, O how sweet! With saiutsand angels at his feet,

N - J
I I ^ -•-

t=f ¥M

With songs we shall each other greet. And ev - er be with Je - sus.

±i=tiz^=:n-:r--x=t:
:fcT=fz:

5=5==^
t:

Copyright, l&t9, b^ Jtto. K. Sweney.



16 jHo SortroU) £n Efjat ettfi.

Chas. J. Butler,

V
i. O - ver in yon ho - ly cit - y. Sor - row is a stranger there •,

2. In the homes of that pure cit - y Saints of ev - 'ry clime a- bide;

'A. Some now in that glorious cit - y Once with me life's pathway trod
;

4. Nev - er on that gold- en cit - y Fall the rays of set- ting sun

;

I

y \ 1/ i> r r

-p

—

* M.±-^

LP-

iJzzt:

•- T^ .

Fa - ces beam with light and glo - ry, They the Saviour's ira- age bear.

They to- geth - er sing so sweetly Of the Lamb once cru- ci - tied.

Je - sus led my loved ones safe- ly To the cit - y of our God.

Oh, the joy that there a- waits me, When life's fleeting day is done.

M
:U^[^i^—^—'ji^—t^

Sw H-#—•—'---F

CHORUS.

ti^g;?
:^=r-

-0—

To that cit - y

^

::l=f=S*i*—r—*=F=!

I am go- ing, Go - ing there thro' Je - sus' grace

;

' ^ ' ^ I ^-#- -I- -#- ^1 mmm
^-*

Streams of joy are ev - er flowing Thro' that pure and ho - ly place.

.0. -#. .0. ^ -p. .0.

1
yi U ^ 1\—. yd L_| P !•—I L| ^ 0.£-L-

' Copyright. 18'J9,bj Ch»3. J. Butler. Used by per. I |> I ^ '
1



$&S &n\fiouv ^itfit of ^U. 17
Fanny J. Crosby.

i^-^-rb-fc-T N N-r-l ^^^

—

^—^—^^—

^

Jno. R. Swbwby.

i=5t

A—H^-.

a L.—E-

--ihzzr
-=)—w—^—

1 hS^—

^

1. When ray life-work is end- ed, and 1 cross the swelling tide, When the
2. Oh, the soul-thrilling rapture when I view his blessed face, And the
3. Oh, the dear ones in glo-ry, how they beckon me to come, And our
4. Thro' the gates to the cit - y in a robe of spotless white. He will

bright and glorious morning I shall see ; I shall know my Redeemer when I

lustre of his kindly beaming eye ; How my full heart will praise him for the
parting at the riv- er I re- call ; To the sweet vales ofEden they will

lead me where no tears will ever fall ; In the glad song of a- ges I shall

^^•^^^ -^- - J^»-^t ^ f V V - --9 ^^—T-P W W W w—

"P" ^
n - l-n r

1 tL ^ 1*^ hV 1 P\i" '

%. !>. V V " "K ~iJ
..... ..

J,

jL\j\y ^ ^ 1^ h J 1 h ^^J'*^ill hi Ji 1rm^ P J J - . J J 5 ji . J 11*^ 1 1
*

J <P
^' • 1

\S\j * 4 4 4 4 ^ m 4 1

reach the oth- er side, And his smile will be the first to welcome me.
mercy, love, and grace. That prepares for me a mansion in the sky.

sing my welcome home; But I long to meet my Saviour first of all.

mingle with delight ; But I long to meet my Saviour first of all.

S^*""tT L 1 ( 1

i

1
\""\ r r ^ r p p }-^^W»WS5wU 1'

-^ 'Wv/' *"
~r * T f~ T ' f 1 1 1

f t
1 1 1 r

i—s^J^—b u u—v-H b^—ts'-^
iv

—

V—U

—

V—U

—

V—\/—^J (fi'-'.J

m
CHORUS.

-N-ny
^=s(: :^i*V5^ -t-nt :^~-^-

I shall know him, I shall know him,And redeemed by his side I shall stand,
I shall know kirn, _^ ^ .*. .J. .^ u j «

S
I shall know him, 1 shall know him By the print of the nails in his hand.

—^ ^-fa^ l^ l^ l> u-

^:
-5j--jB~|: :Se=^

-t^-t^ ^^-^ m^-yl^

fCofijtif^t, 1891, by Jao. R. Swena;
Heart Cheering Songs—C



18 Wfttn ©ftrfst (0 m tfte fl^tuvt.

Rev. Johnson Oatman, J r.

1—

J. Howard Entwisle.

1 N , ..

^-—«- -.g:ri_-i_:.f_^^ ^ t

1. No scenes of mirth up- on the earth

2. Tho' sorrows roll up- on the soul,

3. Tho' we may find the world unkind

—

4. So we will sing of Christ our King

^ ^ ^ If:- f: i^
/g^rtf^ o_# -g:^-gf-x.f-^-i—t:—tnl

—

Such pleasures can impart,

And tears un- bidden start,

—

-Its wordsmay sting and smart,

—

Till soul and bod - y part,

-0- -0- * -9-
1

Eti: tr-^ ^JL|

—

—
—1«_

t t^tr-'' E E

As those which come to ev - 'ry one When Christ is in

Yet still we find sweet peace«of mind When Christ is in

Yet all the year the skies are clear When Christ is in

Then we'll go home no more to roam. If Christ is in

the heart,

the heart,

the heart,

the heart.

ife; :t.EE
_kJ Ul.

t==t r—tz

CHORUS.

O roy - al Guest, fill ev - 'ry breast. And nev - er more de - part,

1—F

—

»-.

m=^^±^;

:^. A—
Jzir:,

For this we know, 'tis heav'n below, When Christ is in the heart.

sgi; g?:
±z:

:t=z±
.[>—F-

CopTright, 1899, bj J. Howard Entwisle.

:t: m.



Some QSlnti Mus^ 19
C. J. B.

0...tr ^ \
I

^ ^ ^ _ 1

ChAS. J. BUTLEK.

li
/ **• Q 1 K J _l 1 ^ \\ K' 1

*> m ' m * • • « .if-T 1 ' - 1Y ^ a • 2 if * m % ' ^^m '9t
" « " '^ « • " -^—

L

^\j H- » ^ 9 t-y -0 . ^

t^

1. I shall lay the cross a - side,

2. I the sin - ners' friend shall see,

3. I shall meet the friends of yore,

4. I shall lean on Je - sus' breast,

.^ . #. f:
•

If: ^ . g,. ^

Some day.

Some day.

Some day.

Some day.

1

some glad day;

some glad day;

some glad day;

some glad day;

^. +t o w • m m - » p . « (^
1 1 ^-tpL'.*t>) 1 'iv^^ 4-1^ ^ ^|_ L/ 1/ > 1
• " P m ' w

^
h-

L-^ 1/—^-L' 1

-«-—'tt^-

f-M-^tf

:=i:

^

Safe - ly pass to Canaan's side.

See the wounds once made for me,

And with them the Lamb a - dore.

Find a sweet, a per - feet rest,

.^ . 4B- :f:
• f: ^- • |#- -^

Some day, some glad day;

Some day, some glad day;

Some day, some glad day;

Some day, some glad day;

-#- ^ ^ • -# ^

^ ^ N 1 N ^
1

^ r f^
(

r U 3 \- - ^ 1 • J _y.j^ A i^ <J 1.

/L J _i^ J 1 1 • Jf^ 9 ' 9 ^ • z J • *^ 1 1
ITS f^ • f^ ^ * J i • • <5 ' '< J * m • m A r
\k 7 9 i 9 # • # • • 9 • 9 9 . 9 9 ^ r
v)

If I

I shall

There at

On that b

ive a life of p

press close to his

Je - sus' sa- cred

right e - ter-nal s

ray'r,

side,

feet

hore

And the c

Who for

Saints of

All our

ross for Je - sus

me was cru - ci -

ev - 'ry clime I'll

sor- rows will be

bear,

fied,

meet,

o'er,

^-: 1 -1

—

E^ '.^-u- '_—y

^-^ J L-_H 1

I a glo - rious crown shall wear.

And shall then be sat - is - fied,

Hold with them commun - ion sweet,

We shall meet to part no more,

mfS-b'- Ji^

Some day, some glad day.

Some day, some glad day.

Some day, some glad day.

Some day, some glad day.

?2- ^=t
11?

Copyright, 1898, by Chaa. J. Butler. owned by John J. Hood. r



20
Like Elijah, when he sat under the Juniper tree and prayed for the Lord to take his Hfe, how often

in hours of trouble, sit under our Juniper tree of sorrow alone and cry out, " I am passing through

waters and ' Nobody Cares.'
"

Rev. Johnson Oatman, Jr. J. Howard Entwislb.

S_,-i_,_,__,__^__,_C^

row

i=ii==SF=^=

1. When your spirit l*ows in sor

2. Have your feet become en- tang - led

3. Have you been by grief o'ertak - en,

4. Is your bod- y filled with anguish,

\ . -0- J" ^

From the load it bears,

In the tempter's snares?

Strick - en un - awares?

With the pain it bears ?

W^i jtt.i

fe=4EE t=t .^^.

ElS^ :=1:

^==r:
-=t -^-

Go and tell your heart to Je - sus,— Don't you know he cares ?

There is One who died to save you, Don't you know he cares?

Yet you will not be for-sak - en, Don't you know he cares?

Think of how the Saviour suf - fered— Don't you know he cares?

-^.
*—»— -g

,JZ:

-j^_t^_-_- fc=?-
t=t

CHORUS.

m
Yes, there is One who shares your burdens, Ev - 'ry sor - row shares

;

I ^ ^ .-•--•- -#- -•- -»-• -#- • -#- -»- -9- -fS'-.
I I . J^ -•- • 4— -#- -^— — -I— ^- -(— -t— -I— -I—

.

13
V-h
-^^-\

±:=zt m
^-=*^

Go and tell it all to Je - sus,— Don't you know he cares!

^ -b^—

^

:|==:^=z-j^3=tz:

w ~^-^ :L-=z:fi=:Eit==tr--=t=:t:
' ' CopTright, 1897. by John J. Hood. r-

5 Loss of friends and loss of fortune

—

Life a dark look wears

;

Yet the Saviour still is with you,
Don't you know he cares?

6 So amid life's cares and struggles,

Blending songs with prayers

—

Always put your trust in Jesus,

Don't you know he cares?



Will tfte<:e tie nns Stars f 21
E, E. Hewitt, Jno. R. Sweney.

7F *
1. I am thinking to- day of that beauti- ful land I shall reach when the
2. In the strength of the Lord let me labor and pray, Let me watch as a
3. Oh, what joy will it be when his face I behold, Living gems at his

Pi^
4^->- i ^^r

-ft^-^!=az±ir TtiZE

ifii:
*: ^5 ^i^i^f*"^^^^^^-^*^
sun goeth down ; When thro' wonderful grace by my Saviour I stand,Will there
winner of souls ; That bright stars may be mine in the glorious day ,When his

feet to lay down ; It would sweeten my bliss in the city of gold. Should there

c^rjL s_^ jV-i

—

K^i—^^-tA—^-V-^—^-^

CHORUS.

be an- y stars in my crown ? ^.
j^ ^^^^^ ^^ stars.'^any stars in my crown,

praise like the sea-biUow rolls. j
y

j j >

be an- y stars in my crown.

U U
When at evening the sun go- eth down ? . . . . When I wake with the blest

goeth down ?

tr^^^-ii I , fit '

I f—i^5=Fl : <

m^-

Inthemansionsof rest,Will there be an- y stars in my crown?
^^ an - y stars in mycrowili

^—^— i
1

I ,

r=I^
-€—«- *—4

M—^ f=P:
^=y—t^ I/'.-rV- >/_V- f=^Copyright, 1897, bj Jno. R. Sweuey,



22
J. H. E.

3Je0U0 aeatr^ tfte serag*

.p^-ji-i
=i==f

__j__^

j-i
J. Howard Entwislb.

-^'-^ iii
1. We're marching on, a mighty host of soldiers,

2. We're trusting in the God of our sal - vation,

3. We're marching on towards a^home in heaven,

Jesus leads the way;
Jesus leads the way;
Jesus leads the way;

With courage bold we seek the field of conquest, Jesus leads the way;
Thro' him we o- vercome in trib- u - la- tiou, Jesus leads the way;
We'll soon be o- ver in the fields of E - den, Jesus leads the way;

Wl^

Foemen great may meet us, Naught can e'er defeat us, For we have a
When the conflict ra - ges. In the Kock of A - ges We can always
Then—a glorious meeting, Then—a hap- py greeting, And the gladsome

^3: t—I—t—t
^ # »—A -i5^ E^S

feir=«:
m-

CHORUS.—^—ss.

gallant leader,—Jesus leads the way. So we'll onward march, an army
find a refuge,—Jesus leads the way.
song of vict'ry, Jesus leads the way. onward march, an

Copjright, 1899,



3estt0 ljLcai]f0 tfte 2®ag.—concluded. 23

-f 0-^-0 1-# # •--=—J*-

4—-J- 4?-^

iSiE^
song we will move a - long, Forward march I for Jesus leads the way I

I

I
^^

-0 ^0—-•" # •—#—r# # ^ , F—0~,— i^T—

I

g^^
JWarcti, fWarcl^ ^lons.

JNO. R. SWENBY.

1. March, march along; let us gladly sing, Telling the love of our Saviour King;
2. March, march along; let his banner wave. Mighty is Jesus, the strong to save;
3. March,march along, stepping side by side. Helping each other,in peace abide;

\ >. j^ \ -^ -th -^ ^ ^ - - . . . J1; ^1 ^ ^ ^
-f--f-f

—

»—f-rf-
Vz:^

'm^
i:fc«:

V V
1^^^^

—x—ttJ-lr-g- -f—

y

^ 3
^—0r~%-0ff-0—m-

tiH:

-q:

Happy in him, let our songs arise, Swelling the music beyond the skies.

Strong to defend us when foes appear. Trustfully follow, for help is near.
" Christ and his church " is the cry we raise, His is the kingdom, the pow'r, and

[praise.N N

March, march alongwith triumphant song.Joining the hostsoftheransom'd throng;

m SE :|=id:;

ESSES^Ii^ :«=dg=
S ^ ^

t

-N-#-
-#-•

:^^itr:

t:^
1—JZZL^II

Singing the joy of a Saviour's love, March, march along to the home above.

§iSB
• #-3-#

!Eg
Copjrigbt, 189b, by Jno. R. Sweney.

J5'_r^

f=N^t
:^
I^I 3---P,

3:t=tznfcd:E-i±t:=tz.-i



24 50t0U0 ^ttnU Wipt all Etnv^ ^tijafi.
C. J. B. Chas. j. Butler.

I N h. I

f^ N ^ S 1

1. In this world of sorrow, Tears so often flow; On our ear there falleth

2. Thousands now are mourning For their precious dead, Sable clouds of sorrow
3. In the homes so lowly, In the mansions fair, Hearts are touch'd with sadness,

4. Lift thy head. O mourner, Look up thro' thy tears, Here amid thy sadness

• '^^ ^ I

I ^ ^

tr-

£5^5-i -^
—*—*-—

^

-*-.-:^

^-^--

-.^T^^

Bitter wails of woe. But we're on our journey To the land of day.
O'er their sky are spread; In that ho- ly cit - y— Cloudless is the day.
Faces marked with care; Smiles ofjoy and gladness O'er each face will play
Jesus' presence cheers; Soon up - on his bos- om We our heads shall lay.

m^^
V

—

u
-^^C-

4=:
-#--—#- is

*
CHORUS.

-^ —1—#--,

-•• -#• -jT"*^
1^

^-
I 1^ U u'

Where the hand of Jesus Wipes all tears away. Yes, we're on our journey,
There the hand of Jesus Wipes all tears away.

In that home where Jesus Wipes all tears away.
Feel his hand so gently Wipe all tears away.

3T:|=s:rz5=s=i: m ._^.

h^^z^^i^.'^-^~
i=S>=::p^«=#i^ #^—#—#- ^PlS

-•^ ^ 4^ *•

To the land of day, Where the hand of Jesus Wipes all tears away; On the

Saviour's bosom We our heads shall lay, Sorrow shall forever From us flee away.

m tiL-i^jfwzM: ^
-«-#

rzvsczr.

I \^ \^\j

ii^#_#-i-j:giJ:A--={:tzzj:z

; ^i^.
^ ^ Copyright, 1899, bj John J. Hood. I

l

:l>3t:



siiouti mt (Si^tm m& m i^cctorg. 25
EsTELLE Bryant. Old Melody, arranged.

1. Trusting when the darkness seems the Father's face to hide,

2. Trusting when our dear ones shall be tak - en home to God,

3. Trusting in the Sav - iour we are kept in per - feet peace.

P^t=s E I>p_-

:—^—N—^-

:p-'

* 1^^-W—^ «

Trusting when the shadows gather thick on ev - 'ry side, Resting in the

Trusting as we bow beneath the love-sent chast'ning rod, Looking up to

Trusting when around us pain and sorrow doth increase; Christ the King is

-T—n*—*- -0~

-^—y- V—

^

:E33E^:^E!E:^ V'
:N=

^ ^ % h

^4f=^^ t̂Sizzn

bos- om of a Saviour cru - ci- fled, His joy our strength each day.

Je - sus we are raised above the sod, To him who died to save,

coming soon, and earthly woe shall cease. The morning draweth near.

^ ^- ^ ^. II

t f-

EEEE t=^^
r

—

CHORUS.
^-^:v-*

»-4 -m
Shout! he giv- eth us the vie - fry; Shout! he giv- eth us the vie - fry;

91:
^_^-

> • \^

-\
—

SeS
•=S:,i^-»--^--^

-^-5^-

V—

r

*-:—^#—•.V-*-

^-r
\ ^-.-J-J—J-

Shout! he giv- eth us the vie - fry; 'Tis glo - ry all the way!

^
4^;

I

I I

t^~r
-«-^|

Copyright, lb9U, bj John J. Hood



26 Mt Sn\)t& jwe.

J. w. H.

Joyfully
J. Wesley Hughes.

I'm happy in Jesus my Saviour, My sins he hath taken a - way;

He gives me his Spirit to guide me In paths of refreshing de - light,

How can I but tell the glad sto- ry To all who are waiting to hear,

I'll praise him forever and ev - er For sav- ing a sin- ner like me,

-^- -•-

^M
fi=f- :t==it

_pi_^ WMi

And now I a - bide in his fa - vor, I walk in the light of the day.

While under his wing doth he hide me Thro' all the dark shadows of night.

And sing of the love and the glo - ry Of Jesus, my Saviour so dear?

And shout on the banks of the riv - er, Salvation, salvation is free !

CHORUS.

%'=i=^ ij^t i^-^-

For he saves me, he saves me, Glo - ry to his name for - ev- er

!

k
i-'%--

-^^v^

-V—t^- IPITZ^

m^B^^^.
^

-N-^-
\z~i-zM: i^

I'll praise him, I'll praise him, I'll praise him, my blessed Redeem - er.

'^
- - -•-. J

^^-

I ^
l-^^%-

:t=t
-w—w-

Copjright, 1899, bj John J. Hood. -^-"i-r
i



SFavtfitv ©ttt 27

Rev. Johnson Oatman, Jr.

-*- -*
-^.

J. Howard Entwislk.

N-

1. Since I found that faith in Je - sus Saves from sin, and sweetly saves,

2. There's no safe - ty for my ves- sel Where the breakers dash and roar,

3. Here the sunlight falls from heaven,— All is peace within, without,

izTz:

Heart and soul have join'd in crying, " Farther out up - on the waves."

But I find the smoothest wa- ter Farther out, a- way from shore.

While each day ce - les - tial breezes Drive my ves - sel far - ther out.

t^=t :t==f:

fN \-i—I
1 1—

I

r \ r—

1

r

Far- ther out up - on the o - cean Of God's wondrous love and grace

;

-t^d^^.^i-,'' -
• -mJf=^

s^PiH^^
"Par- ther out "shall be my watchword Till I meet him face to face.

IN - « * .

&,•-

%=f==g:
SziJtet

Copyright, 1899, bj J. Howard Entwisle. '
I II, r

4 Tho' life's storms may sweep around
In my soul I sing and shout, [me,

For I know that every tempest
Will but drive me farther out.

5 Farther out, till I have safely

Reached that land across the foam,

Farther out, till I have anchored
In the soul's eternal home.



28 ^ni 3|ou tie a^nti
Mrs. Frank A. Brbck. Frank M. DaviS.

\J u u
1. Will you be one in that beautiful land ? Will you be one, will you be one?
2. Will youbeonewhomtbe Saviour will claim? Will you be one, will you be one?
3. There will be joy in that cit- y so fair, Wonderful joy, wonderful joy;

rrii-^^^T—# K0—0—^—0—^^ -^r-= = =r—

^

,g=^^^-^H-H
¥=^#—/•- m

ii
i> V ^ " V^ D iJ \

5
f!=fe:

-^ ^ 1^
1 1^

-N—N-«-— —s—r-^-^*^#-*p-#—*

—

V H V ^
Aroundthe white throne of the Saviour to stand? Will you, O will you be one?

An heir of salvation thro' faith in his name? Will you, O will you be one?
There'll never be parting nor sorrowing there. All will be wonderful joy.

f̂:
i=B ir-r-r p^—*- PP-0Z ^'-^

(«->—)*—^-
b ^' b ^ b ^ ^

N_,N N_^ N^S _^

l>

—

^ ^/-^—'/—J—J—/-^9.^

^—0—0~*r-niE^^Q
\j \j \j

Will you be there in the glorified throng? Will you be there, will you be there?
Will you with Jesus forev - er abide, Safe- ly at home, safe- ly at home?
There will be glory for sinners redeem'd, Glo- ry for you, glo - ry for me,

-f^^-^^—
>~^~y^ -^.__i».

\^ \^ \j \, \, \^

pgnxr î
^-Hv-

-g=i::^:i=5 A-4
-#

I, I

—=1—xi ^-i-

To sing the sweet strain of that blessed new song, Will you, O will you be there?
Where ev'ry heart-longing shall be satisfied, Safely forev- er at home.

Beyond all that mortals have heard or have dream'd,Glory for you and for me.

^iiig SEE
t=il .nfct

!^ I; ^ p b !^ 1^

V—'4l-^ gis
CHORUS

SJ V \j

Will you be one in that beautiful land? Will you be one, will you be one?

UbbbbL' bbl^l '^'"^"' 1896, by Fraok M. Vvm. Jetm i. Hood, oifner.



WtU ^Ott i}t (©ne ?—CONCLUDED. 29

i^
,S ,S N N

U U* 1^

Ev- er rejoic - ing at Jesus' right hand, Will you be one? . . .

Will you be one by and by?

T^r-ii-Ji # # • # # *—r* • * *—^-
h .^

I

•-^

Ida L. Reed J. Howard Entwisle.

1. I am walking in the sunshine Of my blessed Saviours love,

2. 'Neath its light the shadows vanish; Now my heart with rapture glows,
3. What are earthly cares and troubles When the love-light shines so free,

J j; ^ I

And its light makes bright ray pathway, Streaming downward from above.
For this thought my fears doth banish : "All the pathway Je- sns knows!

"

All my cloudsand gloom dis- pelling— Glo- ri - fy- ing life for nie?

T^ri-\ •-^—5—r* • ^-— •—r*
^=)i i

\j if \
' '

I

I am walking in the glorious sun- shine. Walking in the glorious sunshine;
glorious sunshine,

r^—-, #—•-r^ S • •—* r#—#—#—#-r I

\

9—0—0 0—r-^ L_

I
W ^ ^

--*=-r*

-J—4-

;S3

I I

-0 #-'-,^*-L_

m^
O this light so free shines for you and me, Blessed light of Je- sus' love

. _ \ -0- ^ . ^_ ^ -^ -f9-'

-F=F=F
£3; is

y b
T^—fc^ Copyright, IcW, b./ J. Howard Entwisle.



30 ©owe itnto toe jfolH.
Ada Blenkhurn. J. Howard Entwislh

r '—-V—r i 1:
' ^r^—^-r

1. In accents of love dotb the Saviour implore, Come into the fold, come in;

2. Outside is the darkness, within is the light. Come into the fold, come in;

3. From sorrow and sin to his fulness of joy, Come into the fold, come in;

:M=^ :t
-n—w—w-

1/ '^ U b

_i—#-p#- • -#—#—-

—

0-^0.^-0—0—0—0- ^

M- ^ N Fine.

t—jL
tiriUi—s

..0—0- Hq:
#-•-•-

To give you glad welcome he stands at the door, Come into the fold, come in.

Escape from the gloom of the gathering night, Come into the fold, come in.

In service for Jesus your time to employ, Come into the fold, come in.

B.S.

CHORUS.
N !>

Come into the fold, come in.

1

d=q:

-t^—I—I—I—I

^=i--=:Uv:c:^
--&

fe-^-iizut m:
Without is the gloom and the darkness of night. In- side of the fold all is

"^^D.S.—^—N—y—I
1^^ V p 1

peaceful and bright. And heaven - ly pleasure and endless delight,

S ±:=t:

Copyright, 1899, by J. Howard Entwisle.

4 The waters are still and the pastures are
Come into the fold, come in; [green.

For strength and support on his arm you
Come into the fold,come in. [may lean,

5 Here nothing can harm you, whatever
Come into the fold, come in; [betide,

Forever with Jesus your Lord to abide.

Come into the fold, come in.



mmtine tov tttt ^romt^e. 31

Fanny J. Crosby. Jno. R. Sweney.

$
^-

^33EEs33E^5
1. Come, Ho- ly Ghost, and touch my tongue As with a liv - ing flame;

2. Come, Ho- ly Ghost, with sa - cred fire Bap - tize this heart of mine

;

3. I want a self - re - nouncing will. That owns his sweet con- trol,

4. Come, Ho- ly Ghost, the blood ap - ply As thou hast ne'er be - fore,

m &-
t::

f-
t=ti: ±=t ~^-

L=^ 3S—I——^

—

\ 1-

I want the sane- ti - fy - ing grace My Sav- iour bids me claim.

Break ev - 'ry earthly i - dol down, And all its dross re - fine.

And thro' my life I want his love A ceaseless flood to roll.

That I may shout my Saviour's praise Henceforth and ev - er - more.

-#--#-•-•--•- -#--#- -•- -•- -•- • ^ -#- ^ -^-'

W -W—W- t=t .^Ll.

cnoRus.

±z±i=d:z-d^ 1 1 FV l«r Pt t-T-n =1 1 1
^-=<

1 S- -

m.

Waiting, I am waiting For the promise of the pente - costal show'r

:

I
1 a-T—a—I 1 m-—m—•-%-- r

1— I—^--^—
i— I

—

U~'~!ir" :£r -^±
u—I 1 u—L.^—1_—uj S>—

I

LE3: JU
j 1

uL.

y '^ y y y y J \j

i
-a-

r^ s i
adj lib.

:^=:q=^:
.0—0. #—

^

m
Waiting, I am waiting Forthepromiseof thy wondrous, mighty pow'r.

^---s: -^=
y H h-

N ^ ^ ^ ^ ^

#_^_^=:iL*_r pp::
-y—y—y-

Copjriglit, 1807, bj Jno. R. SweMj.
.0 0.^.

.^^1



32 X ©lorfi m m etrofifs of mtiBt
Ida Scott Taylor. J. Howard Entwisle.

—N-,-
1

—

r -^ -

1. My heart to-day with joy is singing,

2. His faith divine is my salvation,

3. His mer- cy all my soul is thrilling,

mA-t-
t^J0L

I glo - ry in the cross of Christ;

I glo - ry in the cross of Christ;

I glo - ry in the cross of Christ;

V—^-
^==T

—I 1 g S ^ 1 r

i

i

My faith to Je- sus' love is clinging, I glo - ry in the cross of Christ.

I'm builded on his sure foundation, I glo -ry in the cross of Christ.

His presence ev - 'ry fear is stilling, I glo - ry in the cross of Christ.

I -^_^=£k=:L_,i^_'_g-r—

[

1s:

CHORUS.

¥

^
The cross, the wondrous cross, where Je - sus died for me, The

^ir-i

i—

4

^ ±-i:

-•—i-

cross whereon he bore my sins and made me free; I glo - ry in the

gz3zz;p -—^z-jt--'

-•—0——0-

J h
f^-^-^

f^^̂
^

y . * d
.^li t I-jriz.iz:f=^9i

^F FF^=^
cross, for there his love I see, I glo - ry in the cross of Christ.

9t -w——

U

h ^.—h
^:-^sr-»—

^

H !
I-^-^

Copyright, 1899, bj J. Howard Entwisle.

4 He died for me on Calv'ry's mountain,
I glory in the cross of Christ;

He washed me in the cleansing fount-

I glory in the cross of Christ, [ain.

5 O fount of love within me swelling,
I glory in the cross of Christ;

O blessed peace my soul indwelling,
I glory in the cross of Christ.



mts'vt m\ motttn &ut 33
C. H. M, Isaiah xliii : 25; xliv : 22. Mrs. C. H. Morris.

1. A mir - a - cle of saving grace The Sav- iour wrought in me,
2. For he is faith- ful to forgive If we our sins con - fess,

3. A lep - er healed I stand to- day, And sav - ing grace proclaim
;

4. Unchang-ing is his saving pow'r, "Come, whoso- ev - er will;"

^itfcrf^
-0—(5?- L.J--••#,_^—r^ftt

^*-=l=tF=R:=^
-^—^-

rciL^^

I H
^i
.b|:

:rp -^ -s^^ sr

:l=1:
:^ wm

When all my sins he blot- ted out, Redeemed, and set me free.

And read - y ev - 'ry heart to cleanse From all un- righteous- ness.

For par- don and heart pur - i - ty I praise his ho - ly name,
Un - fail - ing is his ten- der love. You'll find him gracious still.

I I

^mi2|=fe m
-i-JU

^=t. i3s
I

CHORUS.
I I

4^->.

f-ir-%-
They're all blotted out, yes, they're all blotted out, My sins he re -

-#—»

—

^- -»--—»-

^—t^ 1==P

.U 9-

=^F=4-

w.^-=-t- ^—^

-^—-s-

is:

members no more ; Bur- ied un - der the blood, In the
^^ .-. _ ^ ^

*i 1=t
9^*g
m--

I
^1

-# *—L* ^-

W-i-f-.-^-^
|i-^^ ,

'-9—(^

--^-4-^

rt
sin-cleansing flood, Blotted out and remembered no more.

remembered no more.

* -*2. r J

a^^feibtii^
ir^:

Copyright, 1899, by John J. Hood.

^—

#

—
*^zi^
—»—

^~r
*

—

*— — —

r

~



34 ^tft miiav of eiotto.
" Yet thou in thy manifold mercies forsookest them not in the wilderness ; the pillar of the cloud

departed not from them by day, to lead them in the way : neither the pillar of fire by
night, to show them light, and the way wherein they should go."—Neh. ix : 19.

F. A. B. F. A Blackmer.

#-^5:
1—^-Fs-v-^--^g—S—

;^=i:

s^*=i

1. On thy journey to the homeland, God is watching o- verthee;

2. He that watches o - ver Is - rael, Nev - er slumbers, nev- er sleeps

;

3. Forward then with courage,Christian,Lightshalldawnfromheaven'sthrone;

4. On the mountain, in the val - ley, Ev- 'rywhere shall he sus- tain

;

¥mnz^t

::r-=:1:

i=E=Sizzz*=-j:a=lz:ES=i=t=Ti!=zzt
-0- -0-

1
-•- •

-^-z\:

He shall light thy path, O trav'ler. Till thou canst the landmarks see.

And o'er all his faith- ful children Vig - i - lance e - ter- nal keeps.

He who set thee on thy journey Will not let thee walk a - lone.

And when darkness gathers round thee, Bring thee in - to light a -gain.

-:—•--—#—#--—#- -•--—•

—

—•—p-#--

—

— — —
\

1

—

0---Y

CHORUS.
N

::^=^.:

~\—s-—

I

1—I

—

\-

^—fir*
Jt^nz#i=it

I J I !

S33ESE3EE^EEf
I I

The pillar of cloud shall go before thee, To guide thy footsteps day by day

-0- -0- ^;_,_;t;_,_^;_, —M.- 4^-

i:t:=^-:^:=t

•^W-0 ^—•^-ji—t-

The pillar of fire shall shine before thee. And ev'rj^ night make clear thy way.

^. -^. ^. J

It: -^nii—:^g
— -#-

±1=^-

Copjrieht, 18»4, 1899, bj John J. Hooc.



Efte ^romi0rlr fl^omt. 33

C. J.B, ChAS. J. BUTI.ER.

n 4*
1 ^ ^ ^ ^

/ ^A
-J - J J ^ - m

l(\ A
j

1 m m m m *

tJ P ^ • <

I I

1. When ChristourLord wasdwellinghere, He spake these precious words of cheer,

2. These words Christ spake long years ago Like costly gems still brightly glow

;

3. That home is in a healthful clime, Far from the blighting hand of time;

4. What tho' no deed for lands I hold, Yet I'm an heir to wealth untold,

^ j^. . ^. .n- if: -*- -#- _ -•- -^-. -•- -w- -m- j^- -m. .^-.

pt=t=t=t=:t=t=:Ft=l

-t^—^—^—b'—u-

1
IT P^ \ ^-|—I d—'I

—I fv—I

^^
'

1—I—I r

f -0' fj ^ ^

' In Father's house are mansions fair, There's one for each disci - pie there."

This promise of that home to me Makes all the dreary shadows flee.

In those blest mansions over there, No face is marked with lines of care.

My ti - tie Je- sus gave to me,—'Twill stand thro' all e- ter - ni - ty.

4^__A-^-
I«—•—Fh——# • K K ^-

1 L^_'_f. 1 ^ -^ ^
1

\ ^ •

±if: i^t:
&f-

v—i^—^—

h

:g:i-.

H
CHORUS.

There is one for you, there is one for me. By faith that mansion now I see;

H-g- :rf:i=i:=g:
t: i :t—1=:

-»—e>-
^=^^

J^^ s \_J^_

'
\^ '

-
I

In Je- sus' name I claim it mine. My title's penned in blood divine.

In Je- sus' precious name I claim the promise mine,

-^ #

iJA—^
^—^_L 01—0_^—H-_f_^_H-

1^ 1
y_L « 1. ^

Copyright, 1899, bj John J. Uood



36 fS^nUtlumtfl ©rate ts Sfvni

I

Rev. Frank E. Gkaeff.

±
-T

-g—r

d:

Tune.—" Maryland ! My Maryland."

^gfcg^g^ST|gg

1, I Lear a song of ju - bi- lee, Hal- le- lu - jahl grace is freel

2, It rings a- bove the bat- tie strife; Hal- le- lu - jah! grace is freel

3, It brings good news to sinners lost, Hal- le- lu - jahl grace is freel

I -# f-
~W.—^ -^—^-

=5EtEi;i£^ES
t-

-«—€-

:i5=t

I -#--

Its notes resound o'er land and sea, Hal - le - lu - jah! grace is free!

Its peal awakes the dead to life, Hal - le - lu -jah! grace is free!

The price is paid! O wondrous cost! Hal - le - lu -jahl grace is free!

I m, ^ ^' ^ ^ -0-' ^ t: ^ ^, ^ ^
:=^zirzS::=gzi:j U-U«-^Jip>=;

F ^^
r^^-^0-

Its sound is heard in ev - 'ry land, It rings a- long the ocean's strand,

It shouts its note triumphant- ly, Proclaiming par- don full and free,

Je- sus has come to make us free. Up - on the cross on Cal - va- ry

-r—# i
The cho-rus of a might- y band, Hal- le - lu -jah! grace is free!

As - sur - ing souls of vie - to - ry, Hal- le - lu - jahl grace is freel

His life he gave for you and me, Hal- le - lu -jahl grace is freel

3±4:EP4^z^:=t= &^ -^—#-

Copjright, 1898, by J. Howard i-ntwiale.

It brings a message full of love,

Hallelujah! grace is free!

A message from the throne above,
Hallelujah! grace is free!

The Spirit now invites you, "come!"
The Saviour calls, "no longer roam!"
The Father pleads, "my child, come

Hallelujah! grace is free! [home!"

5 The conflict o'er, at God's right hand,
Hallelujah! grace is free!

Redeemed from every race and land,

Hallelujah! grace is free!

We shall behold him face to face,

And sing the wonders of his grace

Who died to save our sinful race,

Hallelujah 1 grace is freel



«n tftat eitfi. 37

C.J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

Wi:

1. O'er death's sea, in yon blest city, There's a home for ev- 'ry one;

2. Here we've no a- bid - ing city, Mansions here will soon de- cay;

3. I have loved ones in that city, Those who left me years a - go;

4. T'wardthatpnreandho - ly city Oft my long-ing eyes I cast;

^f:z£?='-^zfzzzEfzr'=Jz:==sEEj=:i;ziT^zz:F

Purchased with a price most costly, 'Twas the blood of God's dear Son.

But that cit- y God's built firmly, It can nev - er pass a - wa^^

They with joy are wait- ing for me, Where no farewell tears e'er flow.

Je - sus whispers sweet- ly to me, Heav'n is yours when earth is past.

m^r-2
^—^ -H

\

,-1
1

p.
;

5=STEFEEE=pEEi

r-T

CHORUS.

HiH^EiEfeizi B :jEEiEEE

m^.

In that cit- y— bright cit - y. Soon with loved ones I shall be
;

1=^ :vzz0-

V- -i yi- L4.

:±=Fi=-.^^±
*-•—5—

#

' ——^-0—i

—

•—'-5—^—^—L-

And with Jesus live for- ev- er, In that cit- y beyond death's sea.

-•••-•-» •- ."-
^_t:z ^.0 ^ •__• •—r^-

M Copyright, 1895, by John J. Ilood.



38 a^n tf)t Wittovs Sitft.

James L. Black.

S^t?-4—

#

-;+#—#—:

^
Jno. R. Swenby.

1r *-

1. Our souls cry out, hal - le - lu - jah ! And our faith enraptured sings,

2. Our souls cry out, hal - le - lu - jah ! For the Lord himselfcomes near,

3. Our souls cry out, hal - le- lu -jah! For the tempter flies a - pace,

4. Our souls cry out, hal - le- lu -jah! .^ndourheartsbeathigh with praise.

- - - - ^ ^ :^' '

m^ %\
-r<y- .P-._^_^^.

(t.illrr—r—

r

I

jSEtEi?
-0—#-

i=:^.

l^ t! 'I
While we throw to the breeze the standard Of the mighty King of kings.

And the shout of a roy- al ar - my On the bat- tie- field we hear.

And the chains he has forged are breaking, Thro' the pow'r ofredeeming grace.

Unto him, in whose name we'll conquer, And our song of triumph raise.

f^m -^—*-

^^,.
v'—I-

^^r

CHORUS.

^ i K- ' « 0-^—0-^^ ^' %- S ^<5^-^

On the vict'ry side, on the yict'ry side, In the ranks of the Lord are we

;

J I 1 —, l_J 1-1 L_

zrxj=?-'-f-f-
y-'-i

—

> V

—

v- xrrr-t m
A—^-

I

j
0-^-^0^0 =-*-# ^—L^-^-t-^b=iiE.e -0 0-

r-T-1

On the vict'ry side we will boldly stand. Till the glo- ry land we see.

_^ ^i-^-
1^

^—*_

—

i
—

Copyright, 1894, by Jno. B. Sweney. ^rf



BiRDiB Bell.

SOLO. Slow^ with expression.

J. Howard Entwislb.
39

:^^
bz&=^

-=i~\m Itzzzi

^—' =
-I

^—^—^—U'-

1. Just one touch as he moves along,Push'd and press'd by the jostling throng,

2. Just one touch and he makesme whole, Speaks sweet peace tomy sin-sick soul,

3. Just one touch! and the work is done, I am saved by the blessed Son,

4. Just one touch I and he turns to me, O the love in his eyes I see!

5. Just one touch! by his mighty pow'r, He can heal thee this ver- y hour,

ZJ

^-^•—?—#-

:d2:fi:
-^~^-

liizf:
ittm:Szzf:

-•--- r—^-\-

fz^ =1= A—A—I-

^—

#

^
Just one touch and the weak was strong, Cured by the Healer di - vinCo

At his feet all my burdens roll,—Cured by the Healer di - vine.

I will sing while the a - ges run, Cured by the Healer di - vine.

I am his for he hears my plea, Cured by the Healer di - vine.

Thou canst hear the' the tempests low'r, Cured by the Healer di - vine.

w-rr

1-^1

I:r=t
t^t

I
CHORUS.

I

i I

I I

t-^^- t==1:
-^

~^i .^__^ ^—^—sJ—h
•i- - -•-

I

Just one touch as he pass- es by, He will list to the faintest cry,
I I

^S -•---

-h

—

^r
:^-

-©^

I I
w

^-^--
-^—#- TT • t-^—• ^5

Come and be saved while the Lord is nigh, Christ is the

*_jf:l:**_« ^_^«—•

—

fz.

- rrr
Healer di- vine.

divine.

i

t==t
U y Copjright, 1897, bj J. Howard Entwule.

-#—i^v-#--|-



40 ^n^tt ffliften to 3tmn*
C. J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

m

1. Oh, what a sad time, poor sinner, 'twill be When you stand on the shore of

2. Now, sin- ner, you may be happy and gay, Thy pleasures will soon all

3. You'll launch out amid the gloom of the night. And oh, not a star will

4. Oh, haste then to Christ,his voice you will hear To thee sweetly say- ing,

m -0^^0-
-.^z^zt±^ iih

^J^ES -K—#-

-^--J-^-*
^-' -^ir^^* -w ^=?-

death's dark sea; When the sound of the breakers shall fall on thy ear. And thy
vanish a- way, And oh, there on death's dark and storm-beaten strand, For-

lend its dim light, And driven and toss'd with the tempest's rude blast, On the
" be of good cheer; " He will bear thee safe over the wild billow's foam, And

r-«̂ —

i

-?--i^-

0-^—0- f—P-

-^ ^ ly-

•is—

IJ !> U I

CHORUS.
-^-^

m
soul is filled with sor- row and fear. Haste then to Jesus ere you
sak - en at last, dear one, you will stand,

shore of despair, a wreck you'll be cast.

in that blest laud will give thee a home.

--^-^-^ ^^ - ^
-0

=^=F
^j. u v J J m

reach the dark shore. He the blest boatman will carry thee o'er, All who have

trusted their souls to his care. Have reach 'd the blest port aud are safe over there.

A



©li, Mon't sou fMttnt fih}im iSlnoti^ins ? 4i
Rev. Johnson Oatman, Jr.

-t— ^—

^

J. Howard Entwislk.

-->—

^

A—N-

m i^^±i:zMr,

1. A hand all bruised and bleeding is knocking at the door, Is knocking
2. How often when in sickness, your body racked with pain. This knocking
3. While standing by the casket of some de- parted friend, With sorrow
4. Why will you keep him knocking? why don't you let him in? He'll fill

^m^^^sm
u i^ ^ \^

y-v-

f^—^
»^=7»-

r u

W S ,s

m h—N—N- Hti;Lt^ -PV—PS-

:i«^J 1 •r-w.

^-^^wr^^r^
—^^ ? ^

at the door of your heart ; It is the hand of Jesus, who long has
re- sounded in your ears ; How often in the nighttime the knock would

your heart was sick and sore; Whatcaus'dthattrainofthiukingofhowyour
your pathway with delight ; That hand so torn and bleeding will wash a-

T^^h-^-^^^—^
U yf

:f=f:

If If ]/ ]^
^

CHORUS.^ ^ ^ N

y—y-

^-itit

lizMutiitzjif

knocked before, Tho' oft you have told him to depart. Oh,don'tyouhearhim knock-
come again,So loud it would fill your soul with fears. [ing,

life would end ? That hand was then knocking at the door,

way your sin, Oh, welcome the Saviour in to-night.

m^^^
-frh J^—^—^ -I a-ra—^—^—fe ^r-^ ^ ^ P-0 m '

knocking at the door ? He's knocking at the door to come in ; He wants an invi-

9Ŝ^i^^^^-;^^
f. b V '!>\

I
Jf^=sf=
W.

1—h-
jtzc: PR^Ir^'F^'^=i=i=^

-*.-;

?3iiS
^=^

tation to cross your threshold o'er, Then Jesus will save you from all sin.

^ ^ ^ ^ ^-^^ - -

-I

m
pi§W=¥r=^^ t=^^ ^ :^-Sv'-r-V—^'-V-

II ^1 Copyright, 1867, by John J. liooi



42 mjt ituotfe oC «je ^niUWitvttrj ?^a«Bf.
John R. Clements. Jno. R. Sweney.

1. Dost thou know at thy bolt - ed heart's-door to-night, The Saviour in

2. Out - side he has stood thro' the length of the years, Since Mother the
3. You turn not away when a friend's at your door, Here's one there's none
4. All the pain and the shame of^is death on the tree A welcome from

y^
# * r-F- H—

,

1
\ (—J \ pi 1 1 ( #-

^S mS3^3!

I
^-A -N—>^

=^: ^ > j^.
--K=i^JETi Jtzir
-w
—r

meekness doth stand, And Jongs tor admission ? pray, lis - ten now To the
love-flame first fann'd ; You havespurn'd and rejected,0 give heed to-night To the

like in the land, Who asks to come in to for- ev - er abide; Heed the
you should command, Since the weight ofyour sins in his body he bore ; Heed the

5^ ^-
t=t: t=t t^P=^, -^ ^-

=&-r1/ '^

i
CHORUS.

- N N-

U J

^ V ^
:f5=iN:;

^^^ -it~r
^-~it-r

knock ol the nail-pierced hand. Heed the knock of the nail-pierced hand,
Heed the knock, heed the knock of the nail-pierced hand.

^-'

1*—

^

-^-V-
V -J trr

H -d-i f^—

H

V-« S-^# ^ *-T—ar^
—

I

ly 1 l»i—s—

^

Heed the knock of the nail-pierced hand; Swing the door open wide,
Heed the knock, heed the knock of the nail- pierc- ed hand ;

EE iif

I

-t: E^ ta
-0-—#-

^ v-v-

S N
U y
*=i''*' S-—K—K- -^—^

^i=r=J=J±^=^=*=3tzt -#—#- ^v^
L^ b fTlT

Bid him enter and abide, Heed the knock of the oail-pierced hand.
Heed the knock, heed the knock of the nail - pierced hand.

m r- r- . -r- «-J f^
fc J

:*»^=^1=^ t^=t iv-^V-^A-L^^—t^ ^ ^ Copyright, 1 bj Jno K. Swtncy. ^



&oins ^tuas asntfjout 3t^u^' 43
Mrs. Frank A. Brbck. The last melody by Frank M. Davis.

i
-^-:

^f i—4—

J

1. Are you go- ing a - way without Je - sus to-night, In sor- row and
2. Are you go - ing away without Christ for your friend, Whose friendship is

3. With measure- less love Je - sus suffer'd and died A ran- som for

4. Oh, do not re-ject this dear Saviour to-night. He longeth to

-^^^
, ^ —f « ^—, * ^ * ^—r ^ =

1=t=t t=\-
^^5-~^*"

-0—-W

n 1, N IV 1,
1

I 1^ ^

1 y 1 P 1 h \
^ ^ \ \

w—'-^^'r _^. J _^^ _fb ^^ _A -h"^ -^ -+^ *—» H^ \ 1-

darkness a -

last- ing and
sin- ners, one
give you his

^ ^ ^

lone,— Ke-fus-ing his of-fer of par- don and light,

true ? 'Twill strengthen and comfort, 'twill guide and defend,

day. He poured out his love in that wonder- ful tide

rest; Oh, hark to his voice, hear him sweetly in- vite,

.-—- p m m m m m m m
Pk* ii m m m
J'\y 1

1 1

'
. 1

1 III 1 1
1

1 1 1
' » ' '

!
/ i^ i^ ^ Lp==^f

—

t—^L|
1 1 1 1 j

!Lf

—

t—^—f—

L

'J V ^
CHORUS.

t=X-
t:^-- i«=f

And peace that you nev - er have known ? u* u^

And free - ly 'tis offered to you. ^^^ J^^
That washes transgressions a - way.
Re -pent and be pardoned and blest. Are you

go

:*—•

—

*

ing a

go - ing away ? Are you
^ ^ ^

way? .... A re you go - - ing a- way? .

go - ing a- way ? Are you go- ing away ? Are you go - ing a-

N rs ^ ^

^^M
, . Are you going a
way?

0—0-r-^—M-.^_^_"Jljf 0—0—0—0 #—#_p
-+-; h *H-# » * • 0-\-

F=g^r=H
J V J

i5r S^iSi
way without Je- sus to-night? Are you go - -

Are you go - ing a - way,

-^ « . ^—^ m —^-
-^ ^ ^

ing a - way?
a - way ?

:^v- v-y—^-
i

C«i>jri£bt, Ibdii, by John J. Hood. r^



44 ts^vmt fi^im iFor STo^lrafi.
E. E. Hewitt.

n Moderato.
,

-

1
n—^-^-Ji

H James Preston.

^^iH-^f hd •( 1 "H:J=i=:^iz :

1. Nev - er, nev- er

2. Be it joy or

3. Fear not for the

bor - row Trouble from the

5or - row Coming with the

morrow, Be content to

.4 J-.-,. . J-;:

morrow, God knows all a -

morrow, God has grace suf-

fol - low In the Master's

. .
^- ^ -^ -^ -ft-

"» ' * • T t~ 1 i—

r

5il-J|-3—^-Ml-0-^—
\

— r z r "T -i- '
# •—

h

H J J J J -J_« J • 1
' 1 '

, 1 '
: 1.

1

^' 1 y \ •

-\—K-4—

^

-«——#

—

*

—

g—

s^
bout it, trust him for to - day;

fi - cient, he will hear you pray;

footsteps, and his word o - bey;

He will surely guide you, Needful
In his care con- fid - iug, In his

Helping those around you, Telling

=zr=zziziztp==iffi=it=:*z±p==pzz±pz=5

^ -«.

E^5 S^E
I I

-0—1-#- i—r-i-^0 • 0- m»-.-^-.--;ir^
IS

good provide you, Send you help and blessing all a- long the way.
love a - bid - ing, Dai - ly you shall praise him, trust him for to - day.

Christ hath found you, Happy in his keeping, trust him for to - day.

—r—v
CHORUS.

S
^l^T^T:

Trust him for to - day, . . . Trust him for to - day, . . . Cast your
Trust him, trust him for to- day, Tiust him, trust him for to - day,

^ I• • • . -f- "•- •* ' 1^ '

:g-=S=zgz7=Lp

—

,

-^_! g_ri(—r-»f-^-

=^r—^-1—[7=^—*—

-

N . ^ I I I ^ I N

-,

—

0-
--H

0-^—0-^ 1—

T

In^l^l^

care up - on him all the pilgrim way; Nev - er, nev- er bor -row

I
^

I - . 4L ^ , ^

Siiii^
Copyright, 1899. bj J. Howard Entwisle

b=EE=zt3



ffitU0t Mitn jFot E!o:=lrafi*- CONCLUDED. 45

A little slower.

i=tU---^
0-^0

i-

Trouble from the morrow, God knows all about it, trust him for to - day.

#- *
VZ^-t

I I

t--H»__^_ 3EEE
#--

L. H. E.

Wontitttul ^tnct.
My peace I give unto you."—John xiv : 27. L. H. Edmunds.

*"
I i

^-S=S -Si^
I

1. Je - sus gives his peace to me, Wonderful peace, wonderful peace

;

2. Surface feel- ings ebb and flow, Wonderful peace, wonderful peace

;

3. Not my charge his gift to hold, Wonderful peace, wonderful peace;
4. This my part—to trust in him. Wonderful peace, wonderful peace

;

5. Praying, watching, serv- ing still, Wonderful peace, wonderful peace

;

Lijj.—^-z^-rt-—j-

Like his love, a boundless sea, Won-der-ful, wonder- ful

Sweet, a - bid - ing calm be- low, Won- der- ful, wonder - ful

Je - sus keeps it—grace untold—Won- der- ful, wonder- ful

Whether skies be bright or dim, Won- der- ful, wonder - ful

Let me learn, and do his will, Won-der-ful, wonder -ful

-0—^-

I I

peace,

peace,

peace,

peace,

peace.

^
E^^ L=5;

fii

—t7-i—I—r—r—"z^'
D.8.—Je - sus gives his peace to me, Won-der-ful, wonder -ful peace.

REFRAIN. B.S.

^-^—^' mm^mssss^^^m
Peace, peace, won - der - ful peace, Peace, peace, won - der- ful peace

;



46 ©omr to tfft Mt^tnt.
C.J. B.

1 5=t^

Chas. J. Butler.

1. Along the storm- y sea of sin. Wreck after wreck comes drifting in
;

2. Oh, hear them, now for help they cry. Shout o'er the waves that help is nigh I

3. Some of the struggling ones may be Those of thy kindred dear to thee,

4. Oh, not one moment then de- lay, But to the res- cue haste a - way

;

I ^ h - -

m^ A—A-

±
-t/—1^-

•#-v-^̂ —•-T—

N

ATf- ;^ ii

^^F^ rjir*:
:s=zz:q=:^zz-Jt:ti=f:zgi: A—i^#-v—

a

-«—^ 1 \-

-0- -#- -•-•-#-

Haste, brother, haste and lend a hand, Some you may help to reach the land.

Throw out to them the gos- pel line, 'Twill never fail, for 'tis di - vine.

Oh, shall they sink beneath the wave, And you not lend a hand to save?

A soul's worth more than all earth's gold. Its val- ue nev- er can be told.

Oh, see them by the billows tossed. Soon they may be for- ev - er lost;

h ^ 5 -J- • J^ ^ . J

.

•

tmm
3=J= --N-

Then quickly to the res- cue fly. Some we may save if we but try.

-9- -#-

m- ^3^. ±:ir*: :t=:t: ^s
Copyright, 1899, by John J. Hood. r

i lI



C. H. G.

etiftfit iff mil ^ott Jlettr, 47
Chas. H. Gabriel,

rT^ ^—4r-^
1. Are you heavy hearted, are you sore distress'd ? Christ is all you need,
2. Have you broken vows and promises unkept ?

3. Have you been neglected for the cause you love ?

4. Let the world despise and scorn you as it may, Christ is all you need.

-^-

He's a friend indeed;

He's

I

Are you over-burden'd, and with care distress'd ?

Once de - serted and a- lone thy Saviour wept

!

You shall be reward- ed in the home a - hove
;

friend indeed ; You will shout his praises in the judgment day;

^ .^1W 1^—D L L h-1 p—

I

'—! h

—

need, . . .

is a friend

-•-• —0— —
ideed

f—

#

1> 1^ • • I •
He's a friend, he is

Christ is all you need. For he is

a friend indeed;
a friend indeed;

Christ .... is all you need Christisall the friend you need.
Christ is all you need, He is a friend indeed,

0-', 0-0-1 0-0-, "^

ps-T-i T-i-TT-'T-T^^—# r-0-^-0-0-^-0-0—vw—'-\-—f-*

—

a-rf^-—r-

\ • (• !• !• ' r.„„,ri»ht. 1899. hv John J. Hood. 1Copyright. 1899, by Jqbn J. Hood.



48 StDtetrr 2119 tt)c Mas& Qo )3s.
E. E. Hewitt. J NO. R. SWENBT.

--i^hn 1—*—«—J -*-

^*-g-^r
1. The dear old sto- ry of a Saviour's love Is sweeter as the days go by

2. The sunbeams shining from the living Light Are brighter as the days go by

3. Hope's anchor, holding in the stormy strife, Is stronger as the days go by

4. The peace that Jesus gives to us a- nevr Is deeper as the days go by

^ .^. JL ^. \ .0. .0.'^: ^ ^
ifc4:

-m—»—»-

i
1 'ES -^—^—U—f-

-v-v-

The glad assurance of a home above Is sweeter as the days go by.

The stars of promise cheering sorrow's night Are brighter as the days go by.

We feel the throbbings of immortal life Grow stronger as the days go by.

The prospects op'ning to the Christian's view Are grander as the days go by.

P- -^

ill
tzt

V—y-
tilt: g

^
9—i

^ ^^--*-
:f=P=F;?4q

u—i/ '> y- Pii
cnoiius.

^ ts
1 %• 1 ^ 1 t^-r-

We'll fill the days with joy - ful praise, We'll sing as the happy moments
We'll fill,we'll fill the days with joyful, joyful praise,

m »—»—»-
:tit :f=t

-U-—B^—t^—t^- »—»- -W—W—W—lt.

v-t^-t^-t^—I- tt V—i/—k'- V—W^

fly
; (momentsfly ;) The soug of love to him above Grows sweeter as the days go by.

J- UiL ^ ^
- —-$>--

—

—#—#—•-

=FS=r:=t=?:

^__^_^_^ :t=t

Tr-r-f--r=r-rTg^
Copyright, 1998, b; Jno. R. Swene;.



mt'll mttt to ^art no mott. 49

C. J. B.

-^-H

Chas. J. Butler,

1. I've goue with those I loved so dear, Down to death's dreary shore
;

2. I stood and watched them dis-ap-pear, Those cherished friends of yore
;

3. "NVhenfrommy sight they passed a-way, To yon-der un - seen shore
;

4. Those words they whispered long a-go, I've pon-deredo'er and o'er;

5. AVhen Christ the boatman comes for me, And homeward bends the oar
;

^J \ u (I II

:d^=d:
•all.

^12-—i-^=:1^::]z=:1-c_-:szz-.;^-d3zzrd-ii-_±—s_^_—zcTzzri—*-i-*—i—#

—

0-^-0—J

—

g ^—1-#

—

—9

—

^-^-^—^

These words they whispered in my ear, "We'll meet to part no more."

To my lone heart these words bro'tciieer " We'll meet to part no more."

Me - thinks I still could hear them say "We'll meet to part no more."

It light-ens all my grief to know "We'll meet to part no more."

I'll shout while passing o'er death's sea " We'll meet to part no more."

-f=\
EEE=i 11

Chorus, p

-\-0-~^—^—*—h-;—g—

g

^-^ -s

—

—^
—

^ -T-g^-

1

We'll meet they whis-pered soft and low, On yon-der un - seen shore

m±=si

±=

m.feizz^-t:

:p^V-
-l

—

h

:^;=f:

I

dzr

^^^mmE\
Hard.

Where sor-row's bit - ter tears ue'erflow, We'll meet to part no more.

Copyright, 1894> by Chas. J. Butler. JohQ J. Hood, owner.



50 3t^it^ P!eal0 JBrofeen pjcart^*

C.J. B.

DUET.

lii: -N-«-

ChAS. J. BUTLEK.

t±_^—^-—I— I—I -^ 1-

Loue hearts there are this wide earth o'er, That raouru for cherish 'd ones of yore;

Oh, there are those in sorrow's night To whom the world once seem'd so bright,

E - ternal joys they all may know, And smiles may have for tears of woe;

O sad one, bring thy broken heart, And Christ will bid the clouds depart;

feJ:3;
^31

gpp
ev-r--.

J—^i_^_c^___j—^^ ^^-Ch —«

—

t—^^—•—d—

—

-^-^—^

I'll haste to them, this truth reveal, That Je- sus broken hearts can heal.

Their hopes now broken 'round them lie, For joys de- part- ed oft they sigh.

Yes, golden sunbeams pure and bright Will chase away the gloom of night.

He'll speak unto thy storm-swept soul, And floods of joy shall o'er thee roll.

mm—^-

=:t^n=t=t=: i
CHORUS.^iNnI l^^l ^!^| ».n

Yes, broken hearts the Saviour heals. And he our ev - 'ry sorrow feels;

F:l=f=
-^-t-

Our tears of woe he'll wipe away. And make our lives one joyous day.

—I L| ^— i 1- < L, ^ 1 [^ \-y 5» —L.
\J LJ iJ \ LJ fnnsricrhr IftQft h> J«Kn I Ur^Ji [V iV ' W W ^

,^ Copyright, 1899, bj John J. Hood. ^



JEZ^tlcomt, £\JDcct SjJif It of aoijr. 5i

Harkikt E. Jones. J. HOWAHD EnTWISLH.

I

1. Come, Holy Spir- it, thee I am needing. That I be filled with the

2. Come, Holy Spir- it, dwell in me sweetly. Come to my heart all the

3. Come, Holy Spir- it, fill to o'erflowiug, Give me an anthem down

^f-rfg—

^

5=t=t
^^ H^i^_

J_^:
t=t

t=t=::Et:=t=t::E#—•—!-&'—»—•—

F

I 1
Li 1 1 1_

I
I

t)
r^gi&ii^^iii^iii

life - giving bread;

dross to consume;

deep in my heart;

Sl^^
^ -J:

Spir -it of blessing, come while I'm pleading,

Come just this moment, fill me complete - ly.

If thou shalt ev - er in me be glowing

-^ -#- -#- -f9-
"r: 'r: '2: • ig

£=
:t=t fc=:±E^zz:»zzt:Et=^Er—r

D.S.—Promise of Je - sus, Comfort -er precious,

Fine. CHOUUS.

I

Come, that my poor hungry soul may be fed.

All my whole be - ing con- trol and illume.

I may to oth- ers rich blessings impart.

Coming, be - lieving.

-•- -«^-

±-5=±:zLz:t==t=:±t:=

:t: t
:l=t

. — —^—^—

,

:g;t:^:E=:t:=t=zt=::

r—r-r r-ra
Thou art most welcome, O Spir- it of love.

:^: :«—d- glpsig^feggi
sweetly re - ceiving, Welcome, most welcome, O Spir- it of love

;

^^.

m:
I I

-r-&€n I I r-^

itzzzt I
Copjright, 1899, by J. Howard Entwiale.



^2 ^ ^xnntx aifer 2fWt*
C. J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

1. I was once far a - way from the Sav - iour, Ami as

2. I wau - dered ou iu the dark - uess, Not a
3. And then in that dark lone - ly hour, A

-N ^

—

^-.—=—

.

^^^^^=:=^
^==i t=t

-^-

I 1

Ugl ^=^=^^4^
^T-^ mm

vile as a sin - ner could be,

ray of li^ht could I see,

voice sweet-ly whis-pered to me,

i^E^
it=it

H-^^ ^— * 0- '~-0
«

\
1 b »- • --*•

^=J5

I won-dered if Christ, the Ee-
And the tho't till'd my heart with
Sav-inu; Christ, the Ke-deera-er has

h 1^ K-

j d^=^ai ai—F*-T ^—^—^N—

^

^

deem-er. Could save a poor sin-uer like me, I won-dered if

sad-ness,There'snohelpfor a sin-ner like me, And the tho't filled my
pow-er To save a poor sin-ner like me, Saying Christ, the Ke-

r
Christ, the Re-deem -er. Could save a poor sin-ner like me.

heart with sad -n ess, There's no help for a sin-uer like me.
deem-er has pow-er To save a poor sin-ner like me.

4 I listened, and lo ! 'twas the Saviour
That was speaking so kindly to me

;

II
: I cried, I'm the chief of sinners.

Oh, save a poor sinner like me. :||

5 I then fully trusted in Jesus

;

And oh, what a joy came to me :

II
: My heart was filled with his praises.

For saving a sinner like me. :|l

6 No longer in darkness I'm walking,
For the light is now shining on me,

II
: And now unto others I'm telling.

How He saved a poor sinner like me. :ij

7 And when life's journey is over.

And I the dear Saviour shall see,

II
: I'll praise Him forever and ever,

For saving a sinner like me. :1|

J. J. Hood, owner of the copyright.



^inntt, Snter Kn* 53

C. J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

^-H^i^s *
1

—

r

4^ m
1. The gate of mer - cy o - pen stands—O sinner, en - ter in,

2. For all the world 'twas o - pened wide— O sin-ner, en - ter in,

3. Now haste to Mer-cy's o - pen gate— O sin-ner, en- ter in,

mm
JSL.

^^^^^?:s
~r-

;^--^=^ ^l#^Et S: -^.

r
'Twas o-pened bj^ Christ's bleeding hands— sin-ner, en - ter in.

The vil- est ne'er will l>e de - nied— O sin-ner, en- ter in.

For sooBi, ah! soon 'twill be too late— O sin-ner, en - ter in.

m. ^ #- ^2-

i h

#—<?-
-^

r-i

—

\ iHi
pf-

g~r i^^ ^_^
p:?EEgz=iE^

Thonsandsoncestained with gnilt and sin, Thro' that blest gate have entered in,

There Je -sus stands to welcome thee, And He thy burdened soul will free,

Death's dreary night will come to thee, No way to Mer-cy's Gate you'll see,

#• -^ ^ ^-

m V- 1—
'-t

1—-(
i=t

it|-=Ea:
ir^J

L51^

m aSaiifl=^^^
And sweet-ly saved they long have been— O sin-ner, en - ter, in.

Thy best and dear- est friend is He— O sin-ner, en - ter, in.

For- ev - er closed to yon 'twill be, Haste, sin-ner, en - ter, in!

^m. i
JZ.

:^=:

:t::

I

Copyright, 1894, by Chas. J. Butler. John J. Hood, owner.



54 mn ttjc mn^.
E. E. Hewitt.

SOLO OR DUET.
Jno. R. Swbnet.

N—!^
^i—

I

in ^"

—

Nt—I

r

1. There's a veil that haugs before me, And an unknown pathway hides

;

2. At the blood-stain'd cross he met me, Bade rae look to him and live

;

3. In the time of pain and sadness, His sweet promise I will test;

Sliii^^^
-0 0-

SJ
pl^-'
a^Ef
rtt

£5 «^m
*^?T -^r-^^r-jz;

m

aw

There's an eye that's watching o'er me, An almight - y hand that guides.

Tho' tempta- tions shall be- set me, O - vercom - ing pow'r he'll give.

"Welcome, sun- ny hours of gladness, By his smile made doubly blest.

N ^
^

^^

^t^-f-
£3=5=

0-^-0- la-f.

I
^

So
Tiiere's a icy
Ev'- ry step

0.0 s ^. ^ Jf^-0-

I need ^ not fear the morrow ; Peace is in
^•t,

-r^±z^^

my heart to-day,

that shines about me, With a pure and heav'nly ray,

that leads to glo- ry Shall his won - drous love display,

m&^ f*=t:
V=^

•t^
-#-1—1—

t=x

mi^mms^^^^iM^
For my bless - ed Saviour tells me. He'll be with me all the way.

9'*r

te^i

0 0-0-

-^f^
w±

n*-*- -^txr-.

'tF

CHORUS.
»•--*- u^

'-i=^ ¥
All the way, all the way. He'll be with me all the way;

All the way, all the way, He'll be with

^^ X-
!^

Copyright, 1897, by Jn«. H. Swenej. t^—

^

^^'r < I 4-
-0-0-ir0—r-i



^U tfte a®aS»—CONCLUDED.

9

:3->

^ -*-*-

^:S|3

O my bless - ed Saviour tells me. He'll be with me all the way
O my blessed He'll be with

rrrr—

r

y—^n^-
t=t:

-0-^0-p'-9^0—#—rf5»—

I

5=^
1^—^^1^-

?ES F
[t

3tmf^ 3Brouflt)t me 3Batfe*

C. J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

t4
-N—S-

^
i^-i
— p^—r'

^.r > "^̂ n
1. Far from Christ I wandered, Sought for rest iu vaiu, Till the loving

2. When I un - to Sa- tan Lent a list'n - ing ear, Soon my feet were

3. Mine was bit- ter anguish While from Christ a- stray, But since me he

4. Jn the ear of Je-sus Oft I breathe my pray'r, That he'd ev- er

t

CHORUS

_ -#•* (^
'

Shepherd Brought me back again.

straying In the desert drear.

res - cued Joy - ous is the day.

keep me In his tender care.

I

'^ '^ V 1^

I'm so glad Christ found me, And

U b

.#.-

>—N—N- i^-t
-#-i-#

t± --N—

N

brought me to his fold Oh, the joy he gave me

_y_^-

i

Nev- er can be told.

^

I

-V—t^—6/

^-j 0-^Jf .-m-- m . — -

4-j

—

^—' 1 *

—

m—L
I 1

—

topjright, 16Uy, hj John J. Uood.

V ^



56 &ntt VMpon n Storms ^cean.
Arranged and harmonized by J. H. EL

t=t:^ "^—
I

—*r~
tT-^-^—^ w—»—ist-

1. Once up - OQ a storm- y o - ceaa Rode a bark at e • ven- tide,

m fen
t=X

\R
rrr ^

n Fine.

J"-

i
-irzir TT "S^

While the waves in wild commotion Dashed against the ves- sel's side

;

_U__ 3 _ __ ; .'^. .
I

\} ,
|g • ff.

I I I I^nn*"
1.^^—tt r" r

I?. fil-While the winds were all a - broad Calm- ly slept the Son of God.

i
Je - sus sleeping on a pil- low Heed - ed not the rag- ing bil- low,

-J. . _1^^ ^=M=^

In that dark and stormy hour
Fearful ones awoke their Lord,

Jesus by his sovereign power
Calmed the tempest with a word;

Out on life's tempestuous ocean,

'Mid the billows' wild commotion.
Trembling soul, your Lord is there,

He will make you still his care.

f=f
3 Jesus knows your silent weeping

When before his cross you bow,
Never, never is he sleeping.

Where he reigns in glory now;
If the world be dark before thee.

And the billows rolling o'er thee,

Should thy soul with terror fill,

Hear Christ saying, "peace, be stilL"

57 ®tje ©Itr jFolfes' lf^:m^'
I was in the home of an aged couple one day ; their little granddaughter went singing through the

house, " What a friend we have in Jesus." The tears coursed down their wrinkled faces and they
said, " those words we realize to be true in our case."-

C. J- B.
J.B.

-#• -*•• * -• • V •'• -#•

1. I sat with- in ahomeoneday Withtwowhoselockswithageweregray,

2. The tears cours'd down their aged face,Where grief's rudehand had left its trace,

3. Those a- ged ones long years a - go In triumph left this world of woe;

-^e



ffifte mu iFolfes' f^tsmn CONCLUDED.

Ib—

J

^ {!Tii
r^r^^^*^^^?^^:^^

§
f:S-

The heav'nly race they long had run, Their work on earth was nearly done;

And 'mid those tears to me they said, "On Christ long since our care we've laid,

They're liviugnow with Christ their friend, Andjoysaretheir's which ne'ershall end.

Within that humble home was one Who had life's journey just begun,

He's been to us a friend so dear, In sorrow's night spoke words of cheer,"

The song of that far, dis- tant day From mem'ry ne'er will fade a- way;

And with her childish voice sang clear This dear old hymn, so full of cheer *

They prais'd the One once for them slain, While still she sang this sweet refrain.f

When burdened with earth's care and grief I've sung this song and found relief. J

fe^^
#-!-

V—V-
t=r- ^S :f^^-#-

t=i==£
17—ti-^^-

What a Friend We Have in Jesus.

(May be sung by a little girl.)

* 1 Whafc a Friend we have in Jesus,

All our sins and griefs to bearl

What a privilege to carry
Everything to God in prayerl

O what peace we often forfeit,

O what needless pain we bear
All because we do not carry

Everything to God in prayerl

1 2 Have we trials and temptations?
Is there trouble anywhere ?

We should never be discouraged,

Take it to the Lord in prayer.

Can we find a friend so faithful

Who will all our sorrows share?
Jesus knows our every weakness,
Take it to the Lord in prayer.

X 3 Are we weak and heavy laden,

Cumbered with a load of care?
Precious Saviour, sull our refuge,

—

Take it to the Lord in prayer.

Do thy friends despise, forsake thee ?

Take it to the Lord in prayer

;

In his arms he'll take and shield thee,

Thou wilt find a solace there
67



59
Rev. Johnson Oatman, Jr.

Host mtttv mu
J. Howard Entwisle.

'Tis sad to think, that tho' some hear So many times, year af - ter year,

The Saviour says, "come uu- to me, I'll save your soul, I'll set you free,"

Dear friends are in that land so fair, Perhaps they bade you meet them there,

The bless - ed gos- pel call,—God's love the3' spurn from day to day, Un -

Oh, hear him sweetly call; Then, sin- ner, come, no lon^i- er wait,—To-
Your promise now re -call; They're watching for you down life's way, Oh,

::4-liEEJ:

^^^*^^
Jl

til at last the an- gels say, " Lost af-ter all,

morrow it may be too late,—Lost af-ter all,

will they ev- er have to say, "Lost af-ter all,

f" ir ^1^'- *•

EE

lost

lost

lost

mssmm k I

af-ter all!"

at"- ter all!

af-ter all?"

I

Cop;rigbc, 1893, b; J. Uovard £iitwule.

:gS*=lE

Salvation why will you neglect?
Why longer still do you reject

The Holy Spirit's call ?

Oh, let it not of you be said

These words so sad, when you are dead,

"Lost after all, lost after all!"

5 Then come to Jesus, come just now,
Low at his footstool humbly bow,

He'il hear you when you call;

Shall angels bear the joyful news?
Or must they say, if you refuse,

"Lost after all, lost after all?"

60 SCftat JfHean0 Wit.
Rev. Johnson Oatman

n ^ ^ ^

Jr.

1

Adam Geibel.

1*^ ^.

V 1 'J P s _

^
Ak b - *, •i ' 9. , 1 'i «
rm < /i

' 9 9 ' 9 1 9 ' ' ' 9
V-\) 4 a— 9 9 9 - t 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9J ^ 9 ^ a

1. I read that who- so - ev - er

2. His blood is ef - fi - cacious,

3. Christ died for ev - 'ry nation,

4. I read the promise giv- en,

-..-# -r9-^-^t-^-^-9-

May from wrath flee ; God will re -

His love is free ; To sin- ners
On Cal - v'ry's tree: He died for

That o'er death's sea. We'll live with

^^ m
Copjrigbt, 1898, b; J. Howard Eutwisle. ^

58



JCftat fHeaui^ iWe.—concluded.

CHORUS.

i^mJ—^—t-* b—

r

-#-.-—

i

ject me nev-er, For that means me.
he is gracious, And that means me,
our sal - va- tion, And that means me.
him in heav- en, And that means me.

^B^
?1 -g"—fcl'-,-^-^

For that means me, Yes,

4-_^_;_f^

^ r
^ ^ i^ 1/ ^

that means me; When I read "whoso

m
ev - er," Then that means me.

^ s s 5:

61 ©IJJ 3JotOan'0 2l5[Fat)r0 « JJo not iFrat.
C.J. B. Chas. J. Butler.

'• tf
I

1. Someday, I know not when 'twill be, The an- gel death will come to me;
2. My sins he long a - go forgave, And still I feel his pow'r to save;

3. O'er me has sorrow's storm oft swept, Safe from the danger me he's kept

;

But this I know, if Christ be near, Old Jordan's waves I v.'ill not fear.

And if I keep the witness clear, Old Jordan's waves I will not fear.

If still I trust this friend so dear, Old Jordan's waves I will not fear.

9iilif^
-H—;

—

w~r^~

Copyright, 1896, by John J. Hood. v—^-

:t=t: i-
EtE:

\^ ^ V
i

4 My lov'd ones they have cross'd the tide,

Butsafelycross'd with Christ theirguide;

They sweetly whispered in my ear,

Old Jordan's waves I do not fear.

5 So when at death's cold brink I stand.

My hand clasp'd in the Saviour's hand;
I too shall shout in tones so clear,

Old Jordan's waves I do not fear.

59



FAMILIAR HYMNS.

62 Beulah Land. {Copyright.)

I'VE reached the land of corn and wine,

And all its riches freely mine;
Here shines undimmed one blissful day,

For all my night has passed away.

Cho.-O Beulah Land, sweet Beulah Land,
As on thy highest mount I stand,

I look away across the sea.

Where mansions are prepared for me.
And view the shining glory shore,—
My heaven, my home for evermore

!

2 My Saviour comes and walks with me.
And sweet communion here have we;
He gently leads me by his hand,
For this is heaven's border-land.

3 A sweet perfume upon the breeze
Is borne from ever-vernal trees,

And flowers, that never-fading grow
Where streams of life forever flow.

4 The zephyrs seem to float to me
Sweet sounds of heaven's melody,
As angels with the white-robed throng
Join in the sweet redemption song.

—Edgar Page,

63 Just as I am.

Just as I am, without one plea,

But that thy blood was shed for me,
And that thou bidst me come to thee,

O Lamb of God, I come! I come!

2 Just as I am, and waiting not.

To rid my soul of one dark blot,

To thee, whose blood can cleanse each
spot,

O Lamb of God, I come ! I come

!

3 Just as I am, though tossed about
With many a conflict, many a doubt,
Fightings within, and fears without,
O Lamb of God, I come ! I come !

4 Just as I am—poor, wretched, blind;
Sight, riches, healing of the mind.
Yea, all I need, in thee to find,

O Lamb of God, I come ! I come !

5 Just as I am—thou wilt receive.

Wilt welcome, pardon, cleanse, relieve

;

Because thy promise I believe,

O Lamb of God. I come! I come!

6 Just as I am—thy love unknown
Hath broken every barrier down

;

Now, to be thine, yea, thine alone.
O Lamb of God, I come ! I come

!

—Charlotte Elliott.

64 More about Jesus. {Copyr't.)

More about Jesus would I know,
More of his grace to others show;
More of his saving fulness see.

More of his love who died for me.

Cho.—More, more about Jesus,
More, more about Jesus;
More of his saving fulness see,

More of his love who died for me.

2 More about Jesus let me learn,

More of his holy will discern;
Spirit of God, my teacher be.

Showing the things of Christ to me.

3 More about Jesus; in his word.
Holding communion with my Lord;
Hearing his voice in every line,

Making each faithful saying mine.

4 More about Jesus; on his throne,

Riches in glory' all his own
;

More of his kingdom's sure increase;
More of his coming, Prince of Peace.

E. E. Hewitt.

6b Step Out on the Promise. {Cop.)

O MOURNER in Zion, how blessed art thou.

For Jesus is willing to comfort thee now,
Fear not to rely on the word of thy God

;

Step out on the promise,—get under the
blood.

2 O ye that are hungry and thirsty, re-

joice ! [sweet voice
For ye shall be filled ; do you hear that

Inviting you now to the banquet of God ?

Step out on the promise,— get under the
blood.

3 Who sighs for a heart from iniquity

free ? [for thee,

poor, troubled soul ! there's a promise
There's rest, wear}' one, in the bosom of

God

;

[blood.

Step out on the promise,—get under the

4 Step out on the promise, and Christ you
shall win, [all sin,"

" The blood of his Son cleanseth us from
It cleanseth me now, hallelujah to God !

1 rest on his promise,—I'm under the
blood.

5 The promise don't save tho' the prom-
ise is true

;
[eth us through,

'Tis the blood we get under that cleans-
It cleanses me now, hallelujah to God !

I rest on the promise,—I'm under the
blood.

Maggie Potter.

60



FAMILIAR HYMNS.

Music No, i^Q in ^^ Unfading Treasures,''^

66 The Haven of Eest. [Copyr't.)

My soul in sad exile was out on life's sea,

So burdened with sin, and distrest,

Till I heard a sweet voice saying, make
me your choice

;

And I entered the " Haven of Rest !
"

Cho.—I've anchored my soul in the haven
I'll sail the wide seas no more

;
[of rest,

The tempest may sweep o'er the wild,
stormy deep,

In Jesus I'm safe evermore.

2 I yielded myself to his tender embrace,
And faith taking hold of the word,

My fetters fell off. and I anchored my soul

;

The haven of rest is my Lord.

3 The song of my soul, since the Lord
made me whole.

Has been the old story so blest

Of Jesus, who'll save whosoever will have
A home in the " Haven of Rest !

"

4 How precious the thought that we all

may recline,

Like John the beloved and blest,

On Jesus' strong arm, where no tempest
can harm,

—

Secure in the " Haven of Rest !
"

5 Oh, come to the Saviour, he patiently
To save by his power divine

;
[waits

Come, anchor your soul in the haven of
And say, "my Beloved is mine." [rest,

—H. L. Gilmour.

Music No, 271 in " Unfadiiig Treasures. ^^

67 Keep Close to Jesus. {Copyr't.)

When you start for the land of heavenly
Keep close to Jesus all the way; [rest,

For he is the Guide, and he knows the way
Keep close to Jesus all the way. [best,

Cho — II:
Keep close to Jesus, :|1

Keep close to Jesus all the way; fright.

By day or by night never turn from the
Keep close to Jesus all the way.

2 Never mind the storms or trials as you
Keep close to Jesus all the way

;
[go,

*Tis a comfort and joy his favor to know,
Keep close to Jesus all the way.

3 To be safe from the darts of the evil

Keep close to Jesus all the way
;

[one,
Take the shield of faith till the victory is

Keep close to Jesus all the way. [won,

4 We shall reach our home in heaven by
and bye.

Keep close to Jesus all the way

;

Where to those we love we'll never say
good-bye.

Keep close to Jesus all the way.
—John Lane,

I Music No. 122 in " Unfading Treasures,'^

68 At the Cross. [Copyright.]

Alas ! and did my Saviour bleed,
And did my Sovereign die?

Would he devote that sacred head
For such a worm as I ?

Cho.—At the cross, at the cross.
Where I first saw the light, [way,

And the burden of my heart rolled a-
It was there by faith

I received my sight,
And now I am happy all the day.

2 Was it for crimes that I had done,
He groaned upon the tree?

Amazing pity, grace unknown,
And love beyond degree!

3 But drops of grief can ne'er repay
The debt of love I owe

;

Here, Lord, I give myself away,
'Tis all that I can do!

—I. Watts.

Music No. go in "Love and Praise No. /."

69 He is Mine, I am His. {Copyr't.)

Blessed Lily of the Valley, oh, how fair

He is mine, I am his; [is he !

Sweeter than the angel's music is his voice
He is mine, I am his. [to me.

Where the lilies fair are blooming by the
waters calm.

There he leads me, and upholds me by his

strong right arm
;

All the air is love around me, I can feel no
He is mine, I am his. [harm,

Cho.—Lily of the valley, he is mine!
Lily of the valley, I am his ! [to me,

Sweeter than the angel's music is his voice
He is mine, I am his.

2 Let me sing of all his mercies, of his

He is mine, I am his; [kindness true,

Fresh at morn, and in the evening, comes
He is mine, I am his! [a blessing new,

With the deep'ningshadows comes awhis-
per, "safely rest

!

Sleep in peace, for I am near thee, naught
shall thee molest;

I will linger till the morning,keeper,friend
He is mine, I am his. [and guest."

3 Tho' he lead me thro' the valley of the

He is mi?ie, I am his; [shade of death.

Should I fear, when, oh, so tenderly he

He is mine, I am his! [whispereth,

For the sunshine of his presence doth il-

lume the night.

And he leads me thro' the valley to the

mountain height;

Out of bondage into freedom, into cloud-

He is mine, I am his. [less light,

—Grace Elizabeth Cobb.

61



FAMILIAR HYMNS.

Is my Name Written There. (
Cop.)

Lord, I care not for riches,

Neither silver nor gold ;

I would make sure of heaven,
I would enter the fold.

In the book of thy kingdom,
With its pages so fair,

Tell me, Jesus, my Saviour,
Is my name written there?

Cho.—Is my name written there,

On the page white and fair?

In the book of thy kingdom.
Is my name written there?

2 Lord, my sins are so many,
Like the sands of the sea,

But thy blood, oh, my Saviour!
Is sufficient for me;

For thy promise is written.
In bright letters that glow,

*' Though your sins be as scarlet,

I will make them like snow."

3 Oh ! that beautiful city.

With its mansions of light,

With its glorified beings,
In pure garments of white;

W'here no evil thing cometh.
To despoil what is fair;

Where the angels are watching

—

Is my name written there?—M. A.

71 My Jesus, I Love Thee. (
Cop.)

\%
^ -^-^

±
ti

:2: ^-^

My Jesus. I love thee, I know thou art mine,
For thee all the follies of sin I resign

;

My gracious Redeemer, my Saviour art thou.
If ever I loved thee, my Jesus, 'tis now.

2 I love thee because thou hast first loved me.
And purchased my pardon on Calvary's tree

;

I love thee for wearing the thornson thybrow

;

If ever I loved thee, my Jesus, 'tis now.

3 I will love thee in life, I'll love theein death,
And praise thee as long as thou lendest me

breath; [my brow,
And say, when the death-dew lies cold on
If ever I loved thee, my Jesus, 'tis now.

4 In mansions of glory and endless delight

I'll ever adore thee in heaven so bright,

I'll sing with the glittering crown on my brow.
If ever I loved thee, my Jesus, 'tis now.

—London Hymn Book.

72 Standing on the Promises. ( Cop.)

±

STANDlNGon the promises of Christ my King,
Thro* eternal ages let hii praises ring

;

Glory in the highest I will shout and sing.

Standing on the promises of God.

Cho.—Standing, standing, [iour
;

Standing on the promises of God my Sav-
Standing, standing,

I'm standing on the promises of God.

2 Standing on the promises that cannot fail.

When the howling storms of doubt and fear

assail,

By the living word of God I shall prevail,

Standing on the promises of God.

3 Standing on the promises I now can see

Perfect, present cleansing in the blood forme

;

Standing in the liberty where Christ makes
Standing on the promises of God. [free,

4 Standingonthepromises of Christ the Lord,
Bound to him eternally by love's strong cord,

Overcoming daily with the Spirit's sword,
Standing on the promises of God.

5 Standing on the promises I cannot fall,

List'ning ev'ry moment to the Spirit's call,

Resting in my Saviour, as my all in all.

Standing on the promises of God.
—R. Kelso Carter.

73 We'll Never Say Good By. (Cop.)

^\7^^-^
1 K
"1 . 1 ~J ^^J'T^^=?Irzi^T '^ "T

Our friends on earth we meet with pleas-

ure.

While swift the moments fly.

Yet ever comes the thought of sadness
That we must say good by.

Cho.—We'll never say good by in heav'n,
W^e 11 never say good by.

For in that land of joy and song,
We'll never say good by.

2 How joyful is the thought that lingers,.

When loved ones ^ross death's sea.

That when our labors here are ended,
With them we'll ever be.

3 No parting words shall e'er be spoken
In that bright land of flowers.

But songs of joy , and peace, and gladness,

Shall evermore be ours
—Mrs. E. W. Chapman.



FAMILIAR HYMNS.

Fill Me Now. ^Copyright.)

Hover o'er me, Holy Spirit;
Bathe my trembling heart and brow;

Fill me with thy hallow'd presence,
Come, oh, come and fill me now,

Cho,—Fill me now, fill me now,
Jesus, come, and fill me now;

Fill me with thy hallow'd presence,

—

Come, oh, come and fill me now.

2 Thou canst fill me, gracious Spirit,

Though I cannot tell thee how
;

But I need thee, greatly need thee.
Come, oh, come and fill me now.

3 I am weakness, full of weakness;
At thy sacred feet I bow

;

Blest, divine, eternal Spirit,

Fill with power, and fill me now.

4 Cleanse and comfort ; bless and save
me;

Bathe, oh, bathe my heart and brow

!

Thou art comforting and saving,
Thou art sweetly filling now.

—Rev. E. H. Stokes. D.D.

75 It is Good to be Here. {Copyr't.)

Wt^ --i^-^^-^^—^ ^
-

^W f3"^
1 r^>±

While we bow in thy name,
Oh, meet us again,

Fill our hearts with the light of thy love
;

Ma}' the Spirit of grace.
And the smiles of thy face.

Gently fall on us now from above.

Ref.— 1|: It is good to be here, :|j

Thy perfect love now drives away all our
fear, [way all clear,

And light streamingdown makes the path-
It is good for us, Lord, to be here.

2 Our souls long for thee
;

Oh, may we now see
A sin-cleansing blood-wave appear;

And feel, as it rolls

In power o'er our souls,

It is good for us. Lord, to be here.

3 Thou art with us. we know;
We feel the sweet flow [tide ;

Of the sin-cleansing wave's gladd'ning
We are washed from our sin.

Made all holy within,

And in Jesus we sweetly abide.
—Rev. I. N. Wilson.

Sunshine in the Soul. [Copyr't.)

There's sunshine in my soul to-day,
More glorious and bright

Than glows in any earthly sky,
For Jesus is my light.

Cho.—Oh, there's sunshine, blessed sun-
shine, [roll;

When the peaceful, happy moments
When Jesus shows his smiling face
There is sunshine in the soul.

2 There's music in my soul to-day,
A carol to my King,

And Jesus, listening, can hear
The songs I cannot sing.

3 There's springtime in my soul to-day,
For when the Lord is near

The dove of peace sings in my heart,
The flowers of grace appear.

4 There's gladness in my soul to-day,
And hope, and praise, and love.

For blessings which he gives me now,
And joys " laid up " above.

—E. E. Hewitt.

77 Jesus is Passing By. {Copyr't.)

Come, contrite one, and seek his grace,
Jesus is passing by

;

See in his reconciled face
The sunshine of the sky.

Cho.—Passing by, passing by,

Hasten to meet him uii the way,
Jesus is passing to-day.

Passing by, passing by.

2 Come, hungry one, and tell your need,
Jesus is passing by

;

The Bread of Life your soul will feed.

And fully satisfy.

3 Come, weary one, and find sweet rest,

Jesus is passing by
;

Come where the longing heart isblessd,

And on his bosom lie.

4 Come, burdened one, bring all your
care,

Jesus is passing by ;

The love that listens to your prayer,

Will " no good thing" deny.
- —E. E. Hewitt.

63



INDEX.

A hand all bruised and . 41
Alas ! and did my Saviour 68

All the way, . . .54
Along the stormy sea of . 46
A miracle of saving grace 33
Are you going away with- . 43
Are you heavy-hearted . 47
A sinner hke me, . . 52

Beneath the fountain, . i

Beulah Land, . . .62
Blessed Lily of the Valley 69
Blessed words that with . 7
By and by I know there'll 9

Christ is all you need, . 47
Christ, the fairest of the . 5
Come, contrite one. and . 77
Come, Holy Ghost, and , 31
Come, Holy Spirit, thee I 51
Come into the fold, . . 30
Come to the rescue,. . 46

Don't you know he cares? 20
Dost thou know at thy . 42

Far from Christ I wander'd 55
Farther out, . . .27
Fill me now, . . .74

Going away without Jesus 43

Hallelujah ! grace is free,. 36
Hark, hark, the trumpet . 6
Haste then to Jesus, . 40
He is mine, I am his . 69
He saves me, . . .26
Higher ground, . . 14
Hover o'er me. Holy Spir- 74

I am thinking to-day . 21

I am walking in the . . 29
I do not know why trials. 8

I glory in the cross,

.

. 32
I hear a song of . .36
Fm happy in jesus my . 26
I'm pressing on the up- . 14
In accents of love . . 30
In that city, . . .37
In that fair city, over . 3

In the sunshine, . . 29
In this world of sorrow . 24
I read that whosoever . 60

I sat within a home one . 55
I shall lay the cross . . 19
Is my name written there, 70
It broke my heart of stone, 2

It is good to be here, . 75
I've gone with those I . 49
I've reached the land of . 62
I was once far away. . 52

Jesus brought me back, . 55
Jesus gives his peace to . 45
jesus heals broken hearts, 50
fesus is passing by, . . ^^
Jesus leads the way,. . 22

Jesus promised me a home 4
Jesus shall wipe all tears . 24
Just as I am, . . .63
Just one touch, . . 39

Keep close to Jesus, 67

Living water, . . .7
Lone hearts there are . 50
Lord, I care not for riches 70
Lost after all, . . .59

March, march along, . 23
More about Jesus, . . 64
My heart to-day with joy 32
My Jesus, I love thee, , 71
My mother's face, . .11
My Saviour first of all, .17
My soul in sad exile was . 66

Never, never borrow trou 44
No scenes of mirth . . i8

No sorrow in that city, . 16

O brother, on life's treach- 13
O'er death's sea, in yon . 37
Oh, don't you hear him k. 41
Oh, what a sad time, . 40
Oh, what love Christ show 2

Old Jordan's waves I do . 61

O mourner in Zion, how . 65
Once upon a stormy ocean 56
On mem'ries wall engrav- 11

On the victory side, . . 38
On thy journey to the ho 34
On to victory. . . .6
O sinner, enter in . .53
Our friends on earth we . 73
Our souls cry out, hallelu- 38

64

Over in yon holy city, 16

Say, who's your Pilot? . 13
Shout, he giveth us the . 25
Since I found that faith . 27
Some day, I know not . 61
Some glad day, . . 19
Something more of Jesus, 10
Soon I shall know, . . 8
Standing on the promises 72
Step out on the promise, . 65
Sunshine in the soul, . 76
Sweeter as the days go by 48

That means me, . . 60
The dear old storj' of a .48
The Friend you need, . 12

The gate of mercy open . 53
The glad home-gathering, 9
The haven of rest, . . 66
The knock of the nail- . 42
The old folk's hymn, . 57
The pillar of cloud.. . 34
The promised home, . 3^
There is in the house of . i

There is no one like the . 12
There's a place in heaven 4
There's a veil that hangs . 54
There's sunshine in my . 76
They're all blotted out, . 33
Thinking of home, . . 3
'Tis sad to think, that tho' 59
Though the world my see 5
Trust him for to-day, . 44
Trusting when the dark- . 25

Waiting for the promise . 31
Welcome, sweet Spirit of 51
We'll meet to part no mo 49
We'll never say good by,. 73
We're marching on, a mig 22
What a friend we have in 58
When Christ is in the heart 18

When Christ our Lord w. 35
When from the scenes of. 15
When my life-work is end- 17
When you start for the 1 . 67
When your spirit bows in 20
While we bow in thy . 75
Will there be any stars . 21

Will you be one? . . 28
With Jesus, . . .14
Wonderful peace, . . 45





BRIGHT JVIEUODIES
J

FOR

> SX^NDRV-SCHOOIiS flflD VOUflG PEOPlil
i

i Editors, JNO. R. SWENEY and J. H. ENTWISLE
i

}
T JTEEPING in mind the special needs of youthful singers and thl

J
I^L requirements of the varied scriptural themes dwelt upon in theij

i
^ ^- meetings, the contents of BRIGHT MELODIES has been care

i
fully collated from hymn books of various uses—here and there a few gc

J
pieces—also from quantities of manuscript reserved for this occasioi

}
making in all a book largely available for the purpose intended, aS it

i
believed every piece will be found useful and effective.

^ Price, $25 per 100. Sample Copy mailed for 30 cts.

^

Songs of liove and Prais^

flos. 4 and 5, Combined
R Collection of Iiive Saeired Songs and Hymm

The Editors, JNO. R. SWENEY, Dr. H. h. GILMOUR and

J. H. ENTWISLE,
are well-known and distinguished leaders of sacred music

'HE merit of the combined books is, favorably attested by the enthi

siasm created by the use of the separate numbers, not only at OcEA]
Grove, Pitman Grove, etc., but in thousands of churches ai

societies, where they have been welcomed from time to time.

The price in board covers, $4.80 per dozen ; word edition, $15 per io<

A sample copy, music edition, mailed for 50 cts.

Here is given the.opportunity of supplying your church meetings witlj

a first-class up-to-date hymn book at a moderate outlay—say for 100 hymj
edition and one-half dozen music edition, only $17.40.

T

4»

JOHH J. HOOD

1024 Rveh. Street

CHICAGO
940 W. :|VIadison StPeei


